
Bill Number Map Number Name Property Address Account Balance
178 220-00 02 125.00 ACREE FRANK G ESTATE 819 MOAYON ST $196.37
186 220-00 06 018.00 ACREE OPHELIA 1203 2ND ST E $28.44
190 220-00 06 056.00 ADAMS & SONS INC 908 4TH ST E $53.03
191 220-00 06 059.00 ADAMS & SONS INC 216 MECHANIC ST $22.29
192 218-00 10 071.00 ADAMS & SONS INC ADAMS CT $28.44
193 218-00 10 050.00 ADAMS & SONS INC 311 MECHANIC ST $71.47
194 220-00 06 058.00 ADAMS & SONS INC 306 MECHANIC ST $1,286.00
195 218-00 10 052.00 ADAMS & SONS INC 313 MECHANIC ST $71.47
197 220-00 06 057.00 ADAMS & SONS INC 902 4TH ST E $28.44
202 218-00 10 059.00 ADAMS BERTEL JR 819 2ND ST E $22.29
203 218-00 10 058.00 ADAMS BERTEL JR 817 2ND ST E $22.29
204 218-00 10 057.00 ADAMS BERTEL JR 2ND ST E $28.44
227 163-03 00 176.00 ADAMS EDNA E 100 OKLAHOMA AVE $369.67
256 213-00 03 011.00 ADAMS JOHN T III & JERI L 300 ADAMS AVE $1,486.96
276 217-00 04 055.00 ADAMS MARY L 104 CAMPBELL ST $25.99
286 064-00 00 070.00 ADAMS NICHOLAS W & GABRIELLE T 4058 CLARK STORE SINKING FORK RD LOT B $1,664.58
302 220-00 06 061.00 ADAMS SAM A JR ESTATE 404 MECHANIC ST $40.75
325 094-03 00 003.00 ADKINS COLEMAN H & AMY M STEVENSON & TIMOTHY PHILL 1689 MANNINGTON LOOP $848.11
383 224-00 01 010.00 AIRGAS MID AMERICA INC 307 MCLEAN AVE $1,671.35
482 135-00 00 012.02 ALEXANDER TIMOTHY & TRESEA 2821 DOGWOOD KELLY RD $565.20
486 240-00 02 061.00 ALHART DARYL & REBA K COUNTRY CLUB LN $132.90
530 252-00 04 106.00 ALLEN LORENZO 210 JESSUP AVE S $503.65
531 252-00 04 110.00 ALLEN LORENZO 519 2ND ST W $132.90
532 252-00 04 109.00 ALLEN LORENZO 521 2ND ST W $71.47
634 228-00 09 012.00 AMOS CAROLYN 1413 DURRETT AVE $179.79
635 218-00 14 033.00 AMOS JERMAINE & CAROLYN 1016 18TH ST E $40.75
660 096-03 00 049.00 ANDERSON EVELYN 150 OLD MADISONVILLE RD $194.21
698 223-00 04 012.L329 ANDERSON RONALD JR 508 WESTERN HILLS BLVD $96.05
712 220-00 06 019.00 ANDERSON ROSCOE 1205 2ND ST E $257.84
718 219-00 05 035.00 ANDERSON VIOLA EST KELLY ST $24.39
723 220-00 02 010.00 ANDREWS GENEVA 207 VINE ST N $46.89
755 166-00 00 011.00 APEX MATERIALS LLC ORANGE GROVE RD $143.60



793 172-00 00 050.00 ARMSTRONG ALBERT ROCKY RIDGE RD $151.97
828 177-04 00 143.00 ARNOLD ANTHONY & CARTISSA B 235 DEWEY ST $1,242.36
909 255-00 01 019.00 ARRINGTON SAMUEL BLOOMING GROVE RD $73.93

1075 119-04 00 014.00 AUSTIN CHRIS H 5375 PROSPERITY LN $338.34
1098 252-00 04 034.00 AVERITT MARY HEIRS 119 CLEVELAND AVE N $29.18
1099 252-00 04 035.00 AVERITT MARY HEIRS 121 CLEVELAND AVE N $196.37
1101 220-00 01 045.00 AVERITTE JOSEPH HEIRS 622 BRADSHAW ST $22.76
1105 246-00 04 009.00 AYERS ALEX & ASHLEY 84 MILLBROOKE SUBD $34.57
1109 042-00 00 033.00 AYERS STEPHEN 18400 DAWSON SPRINGS RD $133.68
1114 223-00 02 015.00 AZR FINANCIAL INC 512 HILLCLIFF DR $71.47
1187 219-00 04 017.00 BABBAGE EDWARD F 638 CYPRESS ST $196.37
1189 217-00 02 109.00 BABBAGE EDWARD F 100 ELM ST S $25.99
1190 163-03 00 157.00 BABINEAU RONDI ARKANSAS AVE $357.38
1199 177-04 00 084.00 BACON LELA 422 JACKSON ST $25.99
1201 224-00 02 011.00 BACON LUKE & CASSIE 1208 SHARPE ST $40.75
1202 220-00 05 049.00 BACON LYDIA 1122 HOWELL ST $33.97
1216 223-00 04 012.L304 BADISE ALEX & SHERRY 612 ANNETTE CT $114.50
1251 024-00 00 022.00 BAIRD JONATHAN N & LORI A 19158 DAWSON SPRINGS RD $282.90
1252 024-00 00 021.00 BAIRD JONATHAN N & LORI A 19138 DAWSON SPRINGS RD $636.50
1262 031-01 00 009.00 BAKER BEVERLY M JAIL ST $86.68
1289 117-02 00 048.00 BAKER KENNETH L & DEANA M 6970 OLD MADISONVILLE RD $473.30
1311 222-00 06 045.00 BAKER SHEMAH A & GENEVA 323 MAPLE ST $157.49
1312 222-00 06 037.00 BAKER SHEMAH A & GENEVA MAPLE ST $18.80
1313 222-00 06 036.00 BAKER SHEMAH A & GENEVA MAPLE ST $24.68
1314 222-00 06 044.00 BAKER SHEMAH A & GENEVA MAPLE ST $21.69
1352 223-00 04 012.L332 BALTAZAR AMANDA 512 WESTERN HILLS BLVD $140.26
1374 163-00 00 024.00 BANKS HIRAM & LORRIE REDMAN BANKS RD $418.84
1409 177-03 00 030.00 BAPTIST TOWN PROPERTIES LLC PEMBROKE FAIRVIEW RD $22.29
1440 228-00 06 012.00 BARKER CAROLYN 2004 SHORT BENTLEY ST $54.87
1445 224-00 04 057.00 BARKER ROBERT L GANT ST $71.47
1587 096-00 00 092.00 BARNETT STEVE K 280 MADISONVILLE ST S $472.76
1618 217-00 03 034.00 BARRIOS PEDRO M 108 CLAY ST N $28.44
1633 146-04 00 099.00 BASHA PROPERTIES LLC 845 PEMBROKE OAK GROVE RD $14,922.73



1645 096-02 00 006.00 BASS MARY F OLD MADISONVILLE RD S $143.51
1646 096-02 00 005.00 BASS MARY F 167 OLD MADISONVILLE RD S $130.75
1673 235-00 01 080.00 BATTS DARRELL 312 WOODLAWN DR $854.58
1708 123-02 00 012.00 BC CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT LLC 12 SHEFFIELD DOWNS SUB $196.37
1709 123-02 00 014.00 BC CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT LLC 14 SHEFFIELD DOWNS SUB $257.84
1710 123-02 00 013.00 BC CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT LLC 13 SHEFFIELD DOWNS SUB $196.37
1720 220-00 04 015.00 BEACH TALIA & CANDICE SHIPP 1005 1ST ST E $132.90
1732 211-00 02 124.00 BEALMEAR KAYLA 1505 7TH ST W $1,732.79
1913 220-00 05 006.00 BELL ERNESTINE W 939 HAYES ST $96.05
1927 209-00 01 052.00 BELL JOHN E 1408 BARBERRY PL $116.32
1932 039-01 00 067.00 BELL JOHNNY 160 LANE ST $106.49
1938 223-00 04 012.L283 BELL NEAVLEAN 523 WESTERN HILLS BLVD $132.90
1941 218-00 11 021.00 BELL SABRINA & CHRISTOPHER 1009 9TH ST E $2,101.55
1952 220-00 03 102.00 BELL TREVIN 731 HOWELL ST $22.29
2042 042-00 00 021.00 BENNETT DEVEETA HEIRS 17680 CORD HAMBY LOOP RD $813.30
2066 083-00 00 066.01 BERGHAMMER JIM 4125 PLEASANT GREEN CHURCH RD $215.41
2069 228-00 01 007.00 BERKE ROGER A 2126 VIRGINIA ST S $71.47
2090 094-01 00 016.00 BERRY JOHNNY MANNINGTON LOOP $104.73
2115 219-00 07 045.00 BEST JEFFREY T 1931 BETHEL ST $238.17
2125 122-00 00 005.L12 BEUOY GAYLA & MICHAEL 12 YOAKUM CIR $253.26
2152 221-00 02 033.00 BICKSLER BRYCE & VICTORIA 2125 BUTLER RD $164.25
2153 221-00 02 032.00 BICKSLER BRYCE & VICTORIA 2127 BUTLER RD $362.92
2154 221-00 02 034.00 BICKSLER BRYCE & VICTORIA 2123 BUTLER RD $164.25
2191 223-00 04 012.L259 BINGHAM KEVIN & KELSEY 819 ANTHONY DR $151.36
2203 240-00 04 031.00 BINKLEY TAEKO 202 SPRINGMONT DR $1,978.62
2229 124-00 00 008.00 BISSON INVESTMENTS LLC 131 LOCUST GROVE RD $2,445.70
2235 033-00 00 016.2M BIVINS KIMBERLY J 276 FOWLER EXT $74.40
2290 220-00 01 007.00 BLAND ANETTA 126 CAMPBELL ST N $39.50
2352 219-00 05 083.00 BLANE LONNIE ESTATE 105 EDMUNDS ST W $83.75
2366 223-00 04 012.L253 BLANKENSHIP DUSTIN 813 ANTHONY DR $131.69
2378 138-01 00 028.00 BLANKENSHIP MICHAEL & ANGELA & 151 OTIS CIR E $387.49
2492 122-00 00 005.L17 BLYDEN JACQUALINA 17 YOAKUM CIR $283.62
2582 177-01 00 094.00 BOND STEPHEN G ESTATE 218 MAGNOLIA ST $1,230.07



2673 224-00 03 097.00 BOWDEN C A & HELEN 1307 19TH ST E $33.97
2686 251-00 04 119.00 BOWLES AMANDA N TRUST 2704 CANTON ST $1,056.75
2692 233-00 01 031.00 BOWLES RYAN & SAVANNAH 2721 VIRGINIA ST S $2,593.20
2701 078-00 00 031.00 BOWLING PAMELA 4121 CROFTON DAWSON RD $744.74
2703 222-00 03 020.L2 BOWMAN DALLAS 285 CAVE ST LT 2 $40.75
2768 096-03 00 068.00 BOYD VIRGIL & SHELIA CIRCLE DR $154.72
2802 068-01 00 014.00 BRACKEN AUGUSTA W NEWSTEAD RD $102.78
2824 187-00 00 029.00 BRADSHAW ELLA ISOM RD $353.07
2826 228-00 08 094.00 BRADSHAW OLLIE 2002 MCHENRY DR $257.84
2852 220-00 05 033.00 BRAME DONALD R LEWIS ST $34.57
2866 218-00 14 009.00 BRAME SHERRY M 1017 CENTRAL AVE $132.90
2867 216-00 02 006.00 BRAME SHERRY M MOORES DR $138.46
2871 031-01 00 023.00 BRANCH BANKING & TRUST CO MAIN ST W $80.57
2876 192-01 00 026.00 BRANDON BRYANT HEIRS 10686 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY $212.95
2911 235-00 02 117.00 BRASHEARS VERA 3414 GREENWOOD DR $917.28
2922 163-07 00 150.00 BRATKOVICH ISAAC & EMILY 916 HUGH HUNTER RD $2,508.36
2934 119-03 00 013.00 BRAWNER CHRISTY 2196 MADISONVILLE RD $645.60
2951 163-06 00 217.00 BRAXTON SEAN 1908 TIMBERLINE CIR $1,248.51
2953 217-00 01 061.00 BRAY WENONA C 402 BRADEN ST $83.75
2954 223-00 01 077.00 BRAZELL LESLY 1818 7TH ST E $40.75
2972 217-00 04 082.00 BRENT GRACE M 522 4TH ST E $40.75
2973 217-00 04 083.00 BRENT GRACE M 4TH ST E $40.75
2978 224-00 03 022.00 BREWER ACIE JR 1613 MCKEE ST $22.29
2981 220-00 02 057.00 BREWER CORA 1020 1ST ST E $238.17
2992 220-00 04 031.00 BREWER OSCAR L JR HEIRS 1024 YOUNGLOVE ST $40.75
2999 064-00 00 031.00 BREWER SUSAN L 9560 DAWSON SPRINGS RD $228.50
3002 250-00 02 080.00 BRICE DAVID 3410 HERMITAGE DR $1,056.75
3022 224-00 03 007.00 BRIGGS MARCUS D 1502 MCKEE ST $151.36
3089 218-00 15 052.00 BRODIE LIZZIE & E BUSH 1404 JONES ST $22.29
3093 220-00 02 038.00 BRONAUGH COY 218 COTTAGE ST $24.75
3094 224-00 04 005.00 BRONAUGH CY MCGOWAN ST $25.99
3165 072-01 00 004.00 BROWN BRIAN C & GREGORY W LAFAYETTE RD $34.57
3181 117-02 00 011.00 BROWN DANNY L 100 KELLY MT ZOAR RD $500.51



3224 218-00 13 060.00 BROWN HOSEA HEIRS 810 19TH ST E $380.75
3250 100-02 00 143.00 BROWN JUSTIN 5340 DAWSON SPRINGS RD $151.97
3254 060-00 00 023.01 BROWN KENNETH R ESTATE POOLE MILL RD $228.50
3256 041-00 00 002.01 BROWN KENNY & GINA RODGERS 2899 TERRY COAL RD $337.30
3267 222-00 01 038.00 BROWN LOUISE 2015 GREENVILLE RD $151.97
3294 223-00 04 012.L21 BROWN RICHARD 2031 SHEENA AVE $46.89
3295 216-00 02 004.00 BROWN RINNIE R ESTATE MOORES DR $100.33
3296 090-00 00 047.02 BROWN ROBERT E & DARLENE 845 DARNELL RD $74.40
3305 023-01 00 111.00 BROWN RODNEY & CONNIE 111 CLIFTY SHORES $588.66
3340 236-00 03 016.00 BROWN WILLIAM S & NANCY 520 FOSTON CHAPEL RD $4,068.18
3343 117-02 00 068.00 BROWNING JEFFERSON MADISONVILLE RD $248.91
3396 218-00 13 101.00 BRUNK C E 1817 BROAD ST $28.44
3439 220-00 02 116.00 BRUNTY ERNEST H 820 MOAYON ST $132.90
3465 219-00 04 006.00 BRYANT MATHEW 612 CYPRESS ST $46.89
3505 140-01 00 007.00 BUCKNER ANTWOINE 115 NEW CASKY CHURCH RD LN $219.12
3516 224-00 04 055.00 BUCKNER FRANCES 1418 9TH ST E $83.75
3524 119-04 00 002.00 BUCKNER LESTER E OLD MADISONVILLE RD $151.97
3529 214-00 01 001.01 BUCKNER ODANIEL & VERONICA S 270 OLD CONCORD LN $169.29
3531 119-04 00 004.00 BUCKNER SHARON OLD MADISONVILLE RD $190.83
3621 118-00 00 057.00 BURGESS KAREN 5724 OLD MADISONVILLE RD $357.69
3695 224-00 04 017.00 BURNEY ADELLE LOYD BRIM WAY $22.29
3710 163-00 00 024.L1 BURNS TINA 105 BANKS RD $230.77
3721 177-04 00 074.00 BURRUS CALVIN HEIRS CROSS  ST $197.57
3772 218-00 04 069.00 BUSH OTHO L JR 17TH ST E $40.75
3788 252-00 05 045.00 BUSSELL DOROTHY 720 BARROW ST $282.42
3800 228-00 08 160.00 BUSSELL ROY ESTATE 2006 CENTER ST $132.90
3804 224-00 04 044.00 BUSSELL TISHIE HEIRS & RUBY WOODSON BUSSELL ST $33.97
3818 177-04 00 129.00 BUTLER BEN CITY DUMP RD $176.97
3820 196-00 00 027.03 BUTLER DOMINIC A SR & JULIE ANDERSON RD $295.91
3822 228-00 09 005.00 BUTLER GEORGIA M 1305 DURRETT AVE $59.17
3849 196-00 00 018.06 BUTLER ROBERT L JR 1873 HOWARD DICKERSON RD $807.76
3852 218-00 04 081.00 BUTLER ROBERT M ESTATE 208 BRYAN ST $59.17
3977 257-00 01 105.L200 CAGER JAMES 200 PEACH ST $90.50



3980 177-04 00 067.00 CAGER MARY HAILES AVE $181.01
4004 228-00 08 055.00 CALDWELL KAHDIJAH F KIRKPATRICK ST $34.57
4009 228-00 08 078.00 CALDWELL ROBERTA 1919 MCHENRY ST $196.37
4073 031-01 00 065.00 CAMERON LYSBETH EST MAIN ST E $80.57
4077 222-00 06 042.00 CAMPBELL AMANDA 107 MAPLE ST $438.12
4078 222-00 06 038.00 CAMPBELL AMANDA MAPLE ST $96.68
4108 216-00 02 030.00 CAMPBELL JOHNNIE B & JOHN L BABB LN $114.47
4135 081-00 00 005.01 CAMPLIN BAXTER B SR 10795 HART RD $112.76
4172 101-01 00 008.01 CANNON TROY 2790 DAWSON SPRINGS RD $357.98
4240 228-00 02 007.00 CAPITAL ASSET LEASING LLC 2205 FT CAMPBELL BLVD $3,084.87
4292 219-00 05 024.00 CARNER CHAD A 26 EDMUNDS ADD $28.44
4293 219-00 05 023.00 CARNER CHAD A 400 FAULKNER ST $28.44
4313 224-00 05 005.00 CARPENTER STEPHEN & SHAKIRAH 1522 9TH ST E $933.86
4334 246-00 04 030.00 CARRIGG JOSHUA R DAWN DR $22.29
4344 252-00 03 051.00 CARROLL MATTHEW & MELISSA 301 JESSUP AVE S $331.57
4414 217-00 03 029.00 CARUTH MARY 418 DOUGLAS ST $40.75
4511 224-00 03 068.00 CATLETT FRANKLIN 1219 18TH ST E $46.89
4512 224-00 03 067.00 CATLETT FRANKLIN 1221 18TH ST E $46.89
4513 224-00 03 066.00 CATLETT FRANKLIN 1223 18TH ST E $22.29
4514 228-00 08 012.00 CATLETT FRANKLIN 1810 CRAFT ST $319.29
4515 224-00 02 017.00 CATLETT FRANKLIN 1403 9TH ST E $810.94
4520 218-00 13 109.00 CATLETT KATHY A 923 18TH ST E $319.29
4522 220-00 06 064.00 CATLETT LILLIE ESTATE 1021 4TH ST E $565.10
4526 211-00 02 051.00 CATLETT OMA ESTATE 801 ROSE DR $872.40
4540 228-00 07 058.00 CATLETT TURNER JR 1911 OAK ST $34.57
4554 228-00 09 060.00 CAUDELL ARMELLA WOODMILL RD $25.99
4593 220-00 03 009.00 CAYCE EVELYN 1ST ST E $34.57
4596 083-00 00 130.00 CAYCE JON P TROY HOPSON LN $71.47
4597 228-00 07 030.00 CAYCE LEWIS & FRANK 1925 BEACH ST $37.03
4598 211-00 01 024.00 CAYCE LOUISE 133 HILL ST $688.04
4636 229-00 01 052.01 CBG HOPKINSVILLE REALTY LMTD LIABILITY CO 2525 FT CAMPBELL BLVD $11,074.30
4640 180-00 00 001.00 CEDAR BLUFF BAPTIST CHURCH 5112 HOWARD DICKERSON RD $234.46
4789 177-04 00 096.00 CHAMBERS JAMES 130 JEFFERSON ST $234.46



4792 091-00 00 002.00 CHAMBERS JOSEPH W & SARAH & 9685 BELL STATION RD $291.49
4793 101-02 00 007.00 CHAMBERS LESLIE R 1175 BILLY GOAT HILL RD $215.41
4895 220-00 06 079.00 CHERRY ANTHONY & SHIRLEY 506 BROWN ST $319.29
4896 228-00 08 013.00 CHERRY DEMOND & DANA CASH 1808 CRAFT ST $601.99
4910 218-00 12 014.00 CHERRY PERRY C & DAVID 935 13TH ST E $196.37
4964 096-00 00 013.00 CHILDERS VIVIAN L MADISONVILLE RD N $170.59
4969 177-04 00 137.00 CHILDRESS JAMES D SPRING ST $179.18
5073 213-00 01 047.00 CLAMPET DANIEL E & GLENN H 304 ANDREW DR $1,794.27
5075 228-00 06 041.00 CLARDY JAMES E & ELVIN ADAMS PARRISH PLACE $24.00
5123 220-00 01 068.00 CLARK REBECCA HEIRS 618 1ST ST E $40.75
5124 217-00 04 004.00 CLARK REBECCA HEIRS 100 LIBERTY ST S $40.75
5156 211-00 03 011.00 CLARK WILLIAM R GLASS AVE $126.77
5174 224-00 03 025.00 CLAY LOUIS A 1607 MCKEE ST $114.50
5175 224-00 03 024.00 CLAY LOUIS A 1609 MCKEE ST $148.91
5187 094-03 00 010.00 CLEMMONS CHARLIE 1479 MANNINGTON LOOP $153.88
5234 217-00 03 037.00 COBB LILLIAN F 118 CLAY ST N $59.17
5240 107-00 00 003.01 COBURN AMANDA C & JEREMY 1339 MT VERNON CHURCH RD $260.77
5243 145-01 00 001.L21 COCHRAN GENEVA 554 THOMPSONVILLE LN $215.50
5260 219-00 04 014.00 COHEN EVELINA 630 CYPRESS ST $71.47
5275 087-00 00 035.12 COLBURN DOUG JR & BROOKE GARY LN $143.55
5320 218-00 15 020.00 COLEMAN LEZARA 1014 CENTRAL AVE $74.52
5339 177-04 00 081.00 COLEMAN ROSA B 114 HAILES AVE $219.71
5348 225-00 05 039.00 COLEMAN WILLIAM L & PATRICIA A 409 LUCKY DEBONAIR DR $810.94
5396 228-00 08 144.00 COLLIER SAMUEL D 19TH ST $33.97
5445 224-00 03 033.00 COMBS ANNIE 1710 JONES ST $22.29
5480 220-00 03 029.00 COMBS SHARON W 722 YOUNGLOVE ST $257.84
5494 252-00 03 055.00 COMPERRY FRANKLIN D JR 203 JESSUP AVE S $71.47
5604 068-01 00 032.00 COOK BRIAN R & BRITTANY C 6620 NEWSTEAD RD $151.97
5654 095-00 00 079.00 COOK WILLIAM K 1365 EMPIRE RD $107.91
5657 244-00 02 090.00 COOKSEY CHRISTA M 108 HENDERSON DR $872.40
5680 228-00 02 023.00 COOPER CHARLES R JR & SHARON A 2302 WALNUT ST S $89.88
5683 218-00 13 038.00 COOPER HAZEL 815 18TH ST E $319.29
5685 224-00 03 032.00 COOPER JOHN 1708 JONES ST $22.29



5797 223-00 04 012.L322 CORREA ELIJAH 502 WESTERN HILLS BLVD $142.74
5825 116-00 00 021.00 COTTON MICHAEL & SHERRY DAVIS 9575 OLD MADISONVILLE RD $597.30
6014 218-00 04 058.00 CRAIG JOHN 408 17TH ST E $157.49
6078 223-00 04 012.L279 CRAWLEY JAMES 527 WESTERN HILLS BLVD $132.90
6130 253-00 02 057.00 CRICK GARY W ESTATE 2608 FLORENCE ST $995.32
6184 118-00 00 014.1M CROFT THOMAS E & SHERRY 458 BUNTIN LAKE RD N $100.97
6185 060-00 00 022.01 CROFT THOMAS E & SHERRY 5403 POOLE MILL RD $344.09
6203 084-00 00 008.1M CRONEY DONALD R 316 CRONEY DR $90.50
6212 140-01 00 016.00 CRONEY SAMMIE SR NEW CASKY CHURCH RD $126.96
6214 140-01 00 017.00 CRONEY SAMMY 151 NEW CASKY CHURCH RD $340.80
6226 228-00 08 123.00 CRONEY VALERIE POPLAR ST $22.29
6277 223-00 04 012.L295 CROSSETT JACOB 511 WESTERN HILLS BLVD $132.90
6279 223-00 04 012.L137 CROSSETT WILLIAM 3002 SHEENA CT $46.89
6319 191-00 00 011.1M CRUNK STANFORD 11245 BUTLER RD $239.37
6351 211-00 01 035.00 CULLEN PAUL S HILL ST $22.29
6352 223-00 04 012.L220 CULP BRIDGETTE 541 WESTERN HILLS BLVD $124.31
6388 235-00 02 056.00 CUNNINGHAM CATHY A 3423 CANDY DR $1,474.67
6440 094-03 00 011.1M CURTIS AMANDA 1429 MANNINGTON LOOP $391.76
6518 039-01 00 069.00 DANIEL MYRTLE LANE ST $105.25
6543 217-00 02 113.00 DARDEN D T EST 132 ELM ST N $38.76
6545 153-00 00 023.00 DARLING CHRISTOPHER W GREENVILLE RD $123.70
6558 163-03 00 125.1M DAVENPORT GERALD 190 TEXAS AVE $418.84
6559 163-03 00 130.1M DAVENPORT GERALD 140 TEXAS AVE $418.84
6560 163-03 00 105.1M DAVENPORT GERALD 155 INDIANA AVE $418.84
6561 163-03 00 242.1M DAVENPORT GERALD 160 ALABAMA AVE $418.84
6562 163-03 00 232.1M DAVENPORT GERALD 135 MISSOURI AVE $418.84
6563 163-03 00 213.1M DAVENPORT GERALD 170 MISSOURI AVE $418.84
6564 163-03 00 211.1M DAVENPORT GERALD 150 MISSOURI AVE $418.84
6565 163-03 00 230.1M DAVENPORT GERALD 155 MISSOURI AVE $418.84
6566 163-03 00 164.1M DAVENPORT GERALD 215 ARKANSAS AVE $418.84
6567 163-03 00 260.1M DAVENPORT GERALD 155 ALABAMA AVE $418.84
6603 117-03 00 013.02 DAVIDSON KIMBERLY D 6117 OLD MADISONVILLE RD $160.00
6605 117-03 00 013.00 DAVIDSON MARVIN W 6101 OLD MADISONVILLE RD $208.13



6608 221-00 01 014.00 DAVIE BAILEY E 2914 BUTLER RD $136.86
6619 039-01 00 051.00 DAVIE DORIS ROARING SPRINGS RD $102.78
6629 219-00 07 065.00 DAVIE KIM 2001 BETHEL ST $59.17
6636 252-00 04 092.00 DAVIE ROSALEE H 204 CLEVELAND AVE S $22.29
6659 228-00 08 124.00 DAVIS CASSIE M HEIRS 1914 POPLAR ST $120.63
6660 163-03 00 157.1M DAVIS CINDY 170 ARKANSAS AVE $357.38
6670 101-01 00 022.00 DAVIS ELFREIDA ESTATE 108 SPAIN LN $188.39
6731 116-00 00 040.1M DAVIS TIM & SHEILA 8380 MADISONVILLE RD $329.95
6739 252-00 02 111.00 DAVIS WILLIAM E JR 139 ONEAL AVE N $71.47
6766 177-04 00 130.00 DAY EDWARD CITY DUMP RD $188.99
6767 177-04 00 128.00 DAY JANICE CITY DUMP RD $234.46
6770 177-03 00 045.00 DAY JERRY C HEIRS 5186 ROSETOWN RD $541.76
6824 138-00 00 085.20 DEASON RANDAL & MEREDITH 3084 BUTLER RD $108.34
6966 218-00 10 053.00 DENNIS ROSA L 305 MECHANIC ST $59.17
6988 223-00 04 012.L334 DENVER DOREEN 514 WESTERN HILLS BLVD $73.93
7050 211-00 01 044.POH DESPERADO SERIES TWO LLC WEST END MHP $3,398.29
7051 211-00 01 044.00 DESPERADO SERIES TWO LLC 1529 7TH ST W $8,616.02
7175 192-01 00 022.00 DILLARD MARTHA JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY $234.46
7413 218-00 05 040.00 DONLEY BRITTNEY 1915 KIRKMAN SQ $19.83
7414 252-00 05 065.00 DONLEY BRITTNEY 803 7TH ST W $749.49
7444 229-00 03 017.00 DOSS ALEXANDRIA 202 MARIETTA DR $2,285.93
7495 122-00 00 005.L2 DOWDLE BETTY HEIRS 2 YOAKUM CIR $345.09
7615 218-00 13 044.00 DUARTE ISIDRO 828 MAPLE CT $78.65
7735 094-00 00 004.00 DUKE LAURA L 1290 MANNINGTON LOOP $98.55
7743 217-00 02 112.00 DULANEY MARGARET 128 ELM ST N $22.29
7803 221-00 02 003.00 DUNLAVEY JUSTIN L 2905 BUTLER RD $164.25
7815 224-00 01 012.00 DUNN JAMES JR & KATHRYN 1106 9TH ST E $22.29
7816 145-01 00 001.L9 DUNN JARITA & ROGER WALDON 554 THOMPSONVILLE LN $259.05
7828 035-00 00 021.1H DUNN R W 12955 COX MILL RD $768.54
7841 222-00 03 012.00 DUNNING DUSTY 425 CAVE ST $145.83
7855 220-00 02 047.00 DUPEE HOWARD W 116 COTTAGE ST $71.47
7856 220-00 02 046.00 DUPEE HOWARD W 118 COTTAGE ST $19.83
7859 220-00 03 107.00 DUPRE RUSSELL J JR 159 MECHANIC ST $32.12



7860 217-00 04 060.00 DUPRE RUSSELL J JR 117 CAMPBELL ST S $319.29
7997 239-00 01 139.00 EAGLES COVE ASSOCIATION INC AIRIE WAY $150.11
8002 222-00 01 000.00 EARL JOSEPHINE EST GAINSVILLE $98.50
8044 078-00 00 004.00 EATON ROBERT D HEIRS ADAMS STORE EXT RD OFF $159.48
8055 002-00 00 008.01 EBERSOL ABNER S & ARIANNA S CERULEAN RD $469.97
8100 228-00 08 093.00 EDMONDSON JERROD 1926 MCHENRY DR $1,118.25
8124 218-00 01 044.00 EDWARDS CHALMUS M 214 15TH ST W $71.47
8153 223-00 01 059.00 EDWARDS ROBERT E SR 101 HIGGINS ST $220.96
8154 208-00 04 078.00 EDWARDS ROBERT E SR HEIRS 505 SANDERSON DR $250.94
8191 039-01 00 128.00 ELAM PHILIP LAFAYETTE RD $114.47
8300 096-01 00 183.00 ELLIS MICHAEL T 120 ANDERSON ST $317.11
8306 252-00 04 073.00 ELLISON FLOSSIE M 512 DIUGUID ST $19.59
8353 228-00 01 006.00 ENGEL ERIC M & ANGEL D 2122 VIRGINIA ST S $169.79
8381 219-00 07 032.00 EPI & ASSOCIATES LLC 307 19TH ST W $71.47
8388 228-00 04 050.00 ERICKSON ALAN R II 2718 NELSON DR $1,118.25
8391 220-00 02 038.01 ERKILETIAN MAX K & DICKRAN J & BRUCE COTTAGE ST $19.59
8392 224-00 03 126.00 ERKILETIAN MAX K & DICKRAN J & BRUCE GOODRICH ST $22.29
8405 122-00 00 005.L10 ESCOBANDO PADRON ANA K 10 YOAKUM CIR $245.55
8417 224-00 03 070.00 ESKRIDGE JAMES D 1222 18TH ST E $22.29
8449 208-00 04 031.00 ETHERIDGE JEREMY T 210 PINERIDGE DR $1,364.06
8466 252-00 04 074.00 EVANS ANNA 504 DIUGUID ST $25.99
8473 190-00 00 043.01 EVANS DAVID R HEIRS 6675 HAYES RD $305.72
8474 220-00 05 050.00 EVANS ELSIE M ESTATE 1118 HOWELL ST $22.29
8638 049-00 00 059.03 EZELL WINDY CADIZ RD $71.47
8640 042-00 00 042.00 FACCADIO JOSEPH A & MISTY 17527 HAMBY LOOP RD $432.33
8641 220-00 05 008.00 FACEN CRILL D & CHARLES E JR & ROBERT A 945 HAYES ST $34.57
8670 163-06 00 057.1M FALLIS RYAN L 25 IDLEWILD SPUR $314.37
8737 219-00 07 043.00 FARRIS SARA C MRS 206 20TH ST W $22.29
8753 218-00 15 067.00 FAULKNER JAMES 1104 CENTRAL AVE $23.51
8780 064-00 00 003.00 FEARS ROBERT L HEIRS HART RD $116.00
8827 220-00 02 012.00 FERRELL JOSEPH 223 COTTAGE ST $83.75
8829 246-00 02 026.00 FERRELL MICHAEL A 816 HILLCREST DR $1,671.35
8843 218-00 07 008.00 FIEDLER JENNIFER L 1803 WALNUT ST S $132.90



8844 218-00 05 001.00 FIEDLER KELLY E 1800 HOPPER CT $108.32
8856 220-00 04 069.00 FIELDS MILDRED 1101 HAYES ST $34.57
8891 217-00 03 028.00 FINCH RIVERS JR 131 DOUGLAS ST $25.99
9005 218-00 05 019.00 FITZPATRICK AMANDA 2008 VIRGINIA ST S $2,347.36
9020 220-00 03 083.00 FLACK MARIA MRS 726 HOWELL ST $29.18
9021 220-00 03 106.00 FLACK OWEN HOWELL ST $19.23
9031 096-02 00 043.00 FLEMING IVAN 170 RAILROAD ST $562.96
9066 008-00 00 018.00 FLETCHER MARK A 15628 PRINCETON RD $183.21
9069 208-00 02 006.00 FLETCHER WILLIE M 2150 DAWSON SPRINGS RD $71.47
9084 096-02 00 004.00 FLOWERS A R EST OLD MADISONVILLE RD S $194.21
9085 096-02 00 010.00 FLOWERS GENEVA OLD MADISONVILLE RD $154.72
9144 124-00 00 011.00 FOARD JOSEPH W FT CAMPBELL BLVD $71.47
9186 096-03 00 058.00 FORBES ORTEN 226 CIRCLE DR $292.55
9190 223-00 04 012.L248 FORD CATHERINE 5018 MICHELE CT $121.85
9198 209-00 01 026.00 FORD LAKESHIA 1408 ASPEN DR $810.94
9219 218-00 13 089.00 FORREST BENNIE L 1816 MAPLEWOOD ST $108.32
9267 228-00 08 167.00 FOSTER KATIE CHURCH ST $22.29
9278 252-00 03 063.00 FOTI TINA 109 JESSUP AVE N $157.49
9280 031-01 00 120.00 FOURFED INC 10600 TOBACCO RD $1,121.15
9322 009-00 00 001.1M FOWLER SANDRA 13304 DR HATCHER RD $119.77
9324 028-00 00 001.01 FOWLER SANDRA 12998 PRINCETON RD $797.79
9325 009-00 00 001.06 FOWLER SANDRA DR HATCHER RD $582.46
9461 163-05 00 166.00 FRIERSON TRINA C 666 ARTIC AVE $1,156.32
9498 235-00 03 012.00 FRYAR STEPHEN W 3506 DUSTY LN $1,486.96
9593 252-00 01 073.00 GALAVIZ BERMEJO JUAN A 923 2ND ST W $132.90
9594 224-00 01 018.00 GALBREATH CALVIN B 1226 9TH ST E $46.89
9674 163-03 00 107.00 GANOE RONNIE A 175 INDIANA AVE $394.25
9675 163-06 00 018.00 GANOE RONNIE A 4 IDLEWILD SUBD $357.38
9676 163-03 00 153.00 GANOE RONNIE A 130 ARKANSAS AVE $394.25
9677 163-06 00 068.00 GANOE RONNIE A 14 IDLEWILD SUBD $443.42
9678 163-03 00 108.00 GANOE RONNIE A 185 INDIANA AVE $455.69
9679 163-06 00 059.00 GANOE RONNIE A 27 IDLEWILD SUBD $357.38
9685 252-00 04 056.00 GANT AGNES 110 JESSUP AVE S $40.75



9688 220-00 01 010.00 GANT MARY 144 CAMPBELL ST N $22.29
9689 117-02 00 053.00 GANT SHEILA D 7230 MADISONVILLE RD $228.50
9690 096-03 00 061.00 GANT WESLEY CIRCLE DR $194.21
9742 208-00 06 041.00 GARCIA RAUL 612 COLONETTE DR $774.08
9774 220-00 04 029.00 GARDNER EDNA YOUNGLOVE ST $34.57
9834 223-00 04 012.L256 GARDNER PHYLLIS 804 ANTHONY DR $96.05
9887 217-00 03 050.00 GARDNER WILLIE MAE HARRIS 316 CRESCENT ST $40.75

10116 220-00 01 047.00 GENERAL PRISCILLA M DUPUY ST $22.29
10159 218-00 14 062.00 GEORGE DEMARCUS & 1814 OAK ST $132.90
10216 026-00 00 017.2M GIBSON MARTY 16069 MT CARMEL HAWKINS RD $112.70
10227 042-00 00 026.00 GIBSON TROY A 17672 DAWSON SPRINGS RD $303.30
10256 220-00 07 028.00 GILES JASON 706 SMITH ST $71.47
10257 220-00 02 048.00 GILES NELLIE B COTTAGE ST $28.44
10307 218-00 13 017.00 GILLILAND KENNETH D 1711 BROAD ST $380.75
10353 027-00 00 022.00 GIPSON KENNETH W 14671 BAINBRIDGE LOOP $306.14
10423 220-00 03 087.00 GLASS EDWARD K JR 712 HOWELL ST $19.23
10424 220-00 03 086.00 GLASS EDWARD K JR 708 HOWELL ST $19.23
10473 220-00 02 127.00 GLOVER ROBERTA HEIRS 823 MOAYON ST $319.29
10496 220-00 04 014.00 GOFORTH ROBERT L & BEVERLY A 1ST ST E $34.57
10497 220-00 04 016.00 GOFORTH ROBERT L & BEVERLY A 1007 1ST ST E $22.29
10498 220-00 04 017.00 GOFORTH ROBERT L & BEVERLY A 1009 1ST ST E $380.75
10501 224-00 03 015.00 GOLD LORENE EST MCKEE ST $59.17
10509 170-00 00 014.00 GOLDSBERRY VICKI BLALOCK GREENVILLE RD N $116.38
10510 120-00 00 041.1M GOLDSBERRY VICKI BLALOCK 2322 GREENVILLE RD $108.94
10522 145-01 00 001.L53 GOMEZ VALENTINE 554 SHADY OAKS MHP $259.05
10567 218-00 06 018.00 GOODE MORTON 512 13TH ST E $59.17
10585 255-00 03 009.00 GOODWIN DARRIN L 140 SIMPSON LN $565.10
10623 163-03 00 106.1M GOUCHENOUER JERRY 165 INDIANA AVE $209.89
10750 163-06 00 037.00 GRAHAM LILLIAN R 45 IDLEWILD SUBD $314.37
10757 077-00 00 024.01 GRAHAM ROBERT & KIMBERLY MADISONVILLE RD N $310.96
10794 096-03 00 031.00 GRAY AMANDA EST PRINCETON ST E $194.21
10824 024-00 00 004.00 GRAY HILDA M 19796 DAWSON SPRINGS RD $42.72
10837 096-03 00 088.00 GRAY LEVIA F RABBIT RIDGE RD $162.68



10839 078-00 00 017.00 GRAY LEWIS B JR 3655 POOLE MILL RD $178.56
10840 078-00 00 017.01 GRAY LEWIS B JR POOLE MILL RD $332.66
10939 218-00 14 036.00 GREEN FRANK L JR 1008 18TH ST E $294.70
10940 252-00 03 016.00 GREEN FRANKLIN 116 ONEAL AVE N $71.47
10954 216-00 02 010.00 GREEN JOSEPH 487 MOORES DR $115.07
10965 223-00 04 012.L287 GREEN MIKE 519 WESTERN HILLS BLVD $71.47
10980 222-00 04 076.01 GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC 1720 JAGO RD $71.47
10983 232-00 02 032.00 GREEN VANESSA L & ICLING Z 3720 BAHAMA DR $1,302.61
11017 163-03 00 212.00 GREENING MARIE & JAMES HUBBARD 160 MISSOURI AVE $381.97
11020 177-03 00 048.1M GREENPOINT CREDIT 5100 ROSETOWN RD $935.09
11025 096-03 00 014.00 GREENWADE MARGARET CROFTON DAWSON RD $149.19
11089 218-00 05 032.00 GRIFFEY HERSHEL EST KIRKMAN SQ $22.29
11095 218-00 10 021.00 GRIFFIE JACQUELINE 715 4TH ST E $749.49
11096 228-00 08 019.00 GRIFFIE RONNIE L 1807 MCHENRY DR $132.90
11113 096-00 00 023.3M GRIGSBY PAULA 13810 MADISONVILLE RD N $76.38
11118 220-00 03 051.00 GRIMES DEANDREA 730 HAYES ST $257.84
11127 039-01 00 029.00 GRISCOM LOUISE L OLD HOPKINSVILLE RD $127.39
11147 208-00 03 056.01 GROOVER DANA 617 VASS LN $108.32
11214 220-00 06 094.00 GROVES WILLIE C & BESSIE 416 MECHANIC ST $46.89
11215 031-01 00 081.1M GRUBBS CHARLES L 190 CROSS RD $74.40
11219 031-01 00 081.00 GRUBBS W MARIE CROSS RD $98.97
11220 031-01 00 068.00 GRUBBS W MARIE GRACEY SINKING FORK RD $86.68
11221 031-01 00 070.00 GRUBBS W MARIE GRACEY SINKING FORK RD $123.57
11290 224-00 04 046.00 GUTHRIE MARY BUSSELL ST $40.75
11334 224-00 04 008.00 HACKETT MARY B MCGOWAN ST $40.75
11429 223-00 04 012.L280 HALE ELIZABETH 702 KAILIE LN $96.05
11483 219-00 08 004.00 HALL EVELYN A 119 20TH ST E $626.57
11585 187-00 00 014.00 HAMPTON RANDALL 15030 GREENVILLE RD $517.24
11700 070-00 00 003.02 HANCOCK KENNETH A JR 6815 GLASS LN $768.54
11854 192-01 00 000.00 HARLAND ARCHIE FAIRVIEW RD $177.80
11899 224-00 04 035.00 HARPER CORNELIA MCGOWAN ST $22.29
11928 222-00 04 001.01 HARRINGTON LINDA A 2026 GREENVILLE RD $418.25
11948 117-02 00 056.00 HARRIS DONALD P SR TRUSTEE 7250 MADISONVILLE RD $94.58



11959 217-00 03 035.00 HARRIS GERALDINE 112 CLAY ST N $22.29
11967 138-00 00 070.00 HARRIS JOYCE 2949 GOSPEL OF PEACE RD $90.50
11968 145-02 00 037.00 HARRIS KATHERINE ESTATE PEMBROKE OAK GROVE RD $228.33
11976 220-00 02 110.00 HARRIS RENEE 1000 MOAYON ST $46.89
11977 220-00 02 109.00 HARRIS RENEE 1002 MOAYON ST $19.23
11978 220-00 02 108.00 HARRIS RENEE MOAYON ST $19.23
12001 220-00 03 121.00 HARRISON JOHN J & HUNTER WINN 718 2ND ST E $46.89
12016 081-00 00 006.00 HART HOWARD E 13890 OLD PALESTINE RD $128.45
12019 217-00 04 007.00 HART NORMAN C 1ST ST E $22.29
12020 219-00 04 052.00 HART NORMAN C 2109 CANTON ST $46.89
12021 217-00 04 009.00 HART NORMAN C CLAY ST S $108.32
12023 217-00 03 057.00 HART PHILLIP A 302 CRESCENT ST $22.29
12051 220-00 01 011.00 HARVEY LOLA 146 CAMPBELL ST N $22.29
12062 177-03 00 015.00 HASKINS RUBY L IRVING & ROBERTA NICHOLS RD $185.30
12070 217-00 04 006.00 HATCHER RICHARD L 311 1ST ST E $22.29
12071 220-00 06 067.00 HATCHER RICHARD L 1025 4TH ST E $96.05
12076 218-00 12 022.00 HATHORN JERMESE & SHANNON 832 STANLEY ST $220.96
12083 217-00 04 050.00 HAVARD DOLLIE 116 CAMPBELL ST S $380.75
12123 096-01 00 134.00 HAYES DOROTHY 196 OLD MADISONVILLE ST N $354.00
12152 163-07 00 132.00 HAYNES DEXTER L JR & NAJA 133 OAK TREE DR $2,016.71
12155 023-00 00 026.00 HAYS ANNA 20908 DAWSON SPRINGS RD $296.50
12157 252-00 05 011.00 HAYSLIP CHARLES R III 714 BUCKLEY DR $325.44
12161 064-00 00 046.00 HEADY PATRICIA C 9754 DAWSON SPRINGS RD $196.50
12167 252-00 02 108.00 HEARN LINDA L 121 ONEAL AVE N $71.47
12383 220-00 05 025.00 HENRY LIZZIE EST 144 LEWIS ST $34.57
12384 220-00 05 024.00 HENRY LIZZIE EST 140 LEWIS ST $71.47
12386 252-00 04 093.00 HENRY SHAWN & SHANNA KAY 203 CLEVELAND AVE S $108.32
12424 218-00 02 025.00 HERITAGE BAY DEVELOPMENT LLC 1715 VIRGINIA ST S $1,118.25
12425 219-00 08 006.00 HERITAGE BAY DEVELOPMENT LLC 2007 VIRGINIA ST S $503.65
12426 233-00 03 033.00 HERITAGE BAY DEVELOPMENT LLC 214 COUNTRY CLUB LN $1,302.61
12427 218-00 02 024.00 HERITAGE BAY DEVELOPMENT LLC 1713 VIRGINIA ST S $872.40
12428 218-00 01 021.00 HERITAGE BAY DEVELOPMENT LLC 1313 MAIN ST S $7,386.85
12429 219-00 07 057.00 HERITAGE BAY DEVELOPMENT LLC 1903 MAIN ST S $2,470.28



12430 219-00 08 005.00 HERITAGE BAY DEVELOPMENT LLC 2003 VIRGINIA ST S $1,634.47
12431 218-00 02 063.00 HERITAGE BAY DEVELOPMENT LLC 1700 MAIN ST S $1,855.71
12432 219-00 08 058.00 HERITAGE BAY DEVELOPMENT LLC 2004 MAIN ST S $2,470.28
12433 218-00 02 060.00 HERITAGE BAY DEVELOPMENT LLC 1716 MAIN ST S $2,470.28
12435 219-00 08 009.00 HERITAGE BAY DEVELOPMENT LLC 2103 VIRGINIA ST S $1,548.43
12467 224-00 01 013.00 HERRERA SANTOS A GARCIA 1108 9TH ST E $151.36
12563 130-00 00 016.00 HEWELL THOMAS M GRAPEVINE RD $821.38
12623 177-05 00 019.00 HIGGINS MARY L 319 NASHVILLE ST E $295.91
12653 119-03 00 001.00 HIGHTOWER STEVEN 200 MITCH LN $1,124.99
12654 233-00 04 014.00 HILDEBRANDT BALINDA S 216 DELL DR $749.49
12661 177-04 00 020.00 HILL ALTON JR OFF MAIN ST S $22.29
12716 100-01 00 095.40 HINDLEY SHANNON L 220 JUSTIN LN $368.54
12785 220-00 01 013.00 HOBSON DORIS CAMPBELL ST N $22.29
12789 223-00 02 038.00 HOBSON NATASHA D HUBBARDSVILLE LN $71.47
12900 177-04 00 114.01 HOLLOWELL AUDREY M 424 SPRING ST $1,672.58
12907 218-00 05 044.00 HOLLOWELL LOWELL 1909 KIRKMAN SQ $196.37
12913 177-04 00 110.00 HOLMAN BILL EST DEWEY ST $196.97
12948 223-00 04 012.L23 HOLT RON 2029 SHEENA AVE $40.75
13072 137-00 00 046.00 HOOVER RUEBEN H 6115 ZANDER RD $2,915.84
13084 252-00 05 046.00 HOPKINS H M 722 BARROW ST $35.57
13085 220-00 01 034.00 HOPKINS JAMES R 211 VINE ST N $238.17
13159 094-00 00 002.00 HOPPER EVERETT MANNINGTON LOOP $106.56
13282 257-00 01 073.00 HOWARD METTIE B ESTATE 7504 FOREST PARK BLVD $829.99
13303 220-00 08 008.00 HOWELL WILLIAM HEIRS 1ST ST E $34.57
13389 094-00 00 018.00 HUGGINS ROBERT JR 750 MANNINGTON LOOP $304.55
13390 094-01 00 019.00 HUGGINS ROBERT L 2587 MANNINGTON LOOP $346.39
13440 138-01 00 004.00 HUMPHRIES MARTHA 7 CARTER SUBD $109.68
13525 218-00 14 029.00 HUNTS CLARENCE JR 1706 COLLEGE ST $22.29
13556 023-01 00 036.00 HURLEY JOEL K & DEBRA K 52 CLIFTY SHORES $37.18
13597 222-00 05 046.00 HURT KATHERINE ESTATE 321 LEGION CIR $522.71
13604 244-00 05 009.00 HUSSEY PETER & LISA 17 HARTON PL $4,928.57
13608 122-00 00 005.L38 HUTCHESON DARIN 38 YOAKUM CIR $251.70
13610 220-00 04 033.00 HUTCHINSON GEORGIA S & ANNA L SHIPP 1008 YOUNGLOVE ST $238.17



13691 218-00 04 028.00 INVERSIONS 7980 LLC 1506 CLAY ST S $1,118.25
13701 220-00 05 105.00 IRVIN RICHARD ESTATE 1018 2ND ST E $19.23
13702 220-00 06 012.00 IRVIN RICHARD ESTATE 1017 2ND ST E $19.23
13762 218-00 11 034.00 J & P INVESTMENT GROUP INC 1007 9TH ST E $626.57
13763 222-00 02 005.00 J & P INVESTMENT GROUP INC 1960 GRIMES RD $169.79
13764 138-00 00 019.00 J & P INVESTMENT GROUP INC 4530 BUTLER RD $375.20
13785 217-00 03 020.00 JACKSON ESTHER ESTATE 318 1ST ST E $34.57
13800 228-00 09 001.00 JACKSON JAMES HEIRS 1301 DURRETT AVE $22.29
13801 228-00 07 077.00 JACKSON JAMES HEIRS 2113 OAK ST $22.29
13802 228-00 08 148.00 JACKSON JAMES W JR REV MCKEE ST $22.29
13879 222-00 04 021.00 JAGO JOHN O HEIRS 1745 JAGO RD $319.29
13883 222-00 04 015.00 JAGO JOHN O HEIRS WHITEPOST RD $102.78
13890 136-00 00 122.1H JAMES CHRIS 2551 DEASON LN $694.78
13893 219-00 02 096.00 JAMES JOHNNY HEIRS 116 REDBUD DR $688.04
13895 217-00 02 104.00 JAMES LAWRENCE ESTATE 126 ELM ST S $995.32
13899 192-01 00 031.00 JAMES RHONDA M 10800 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY $726.11
13945 217-00 02 049.00 JBA LLC 300 MAIN ST S $1,855.71
13946 217-00 02 070.00 JBA LLC 307 MAIN ST S $1,450.11
13964 224-00 06 019.00 JEFFERS LENNY 1900 WOODMILL RD $20.11
14081 192-01 00 012.00 JESSUP SAMUEL C JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY $418.84
14093 215-00 02 013.00 JHG INVESTMENTS LLC 100 METCALFE DR $380.75
14134 138-00 00 062.00 JOACHIM TAMMY L 2805 GOSPEL OF PEACE RD $362.92
14173 192-01 00 061.00 JOHNSON ARCHIE JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY $185.76
14196 096-01 00 013.00 JOHNSON CHRISTOPHER D & CHRISSY L 130 MADISONVILLE ST N $1,484.82
14228 100-00 00 032.00 JOHNSON DONALD S BILLY GOAT HILL RD $158.10
14237 219-00 07 021.00 JOHNSON EDWARD D 204 EDMUNDS ST W $219.07
14238 219-00 05 079.00 JOHNSON EDWARD D EDMUNDS ST $34.57
14239 219-00 07 022.00 JOHNSON EDWARD D 202 EDMUNDS ST W $77.60
14262 153-00 00 052.00 JOHNSON GOLDIE 9540 ANTIOCH CHURCH RD $732.00
14284 192-01 00 021.00 JOHNSON JAMES RICHARD 10658 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY $196.97
14314 255-00 03 015.01 JOHNSON KATHY OLD CONCORD LN $157.49
14348 187-00 00 024.00 JOHNSON MICHIAL SR 14890 BLUFF SPRINGS RD $490.71
14405 223-00 04 012.L288 JOHNSON RONNIE 605 ANNETTE CT $89.88



14411 096-01 00 155.00 JOHNSON SHEILA L 132 CHURCH ST $562.96
14412 136-00 00 126.02 JOHNSON SHERILE 3150 DEASON LN $1,366.51
14420 146-00 00 008.00 JOHNSON TED E PEMBROKE OAK GROVE RD $664.66
14421 162-00 00 005.00 JOHNSON TED E 6495 PEMBROKE OAK GROVE RD $664.66
14424 252-00 04 021.00 JOHNSON THOMAS 110 JESSUP AVE N $196.37
14442 096-02 00 017.00 JOHNSTON A B COLLEGE ST $147.53
14544 220-00 05 031.00 JONES CHARLOTTE B HAYES ST $19.23
14584 228-00 06 046.00 JONES IVORY EST 1402 EVANS ST $132.90
14618 224-00 06 025.00 JONES LARIAN MILL RD $22.29
14643 215-00 02 010.00 JONES ROBERT HENRY MAIN ST N $34.57
14648 094-01 00 002.00 JONES SCOTT 2792 MANNINGTON LOOP $174.30
14667 215-00 02 015.00 JONES TIMOTHY E 102 METCALFE DR $442.21
14668 215-00 02 008.00 JONES TIMOTHY E 109 UNDERWOOD DR $503.65
14690 113-00 00 054.1M JORDAN CHRISTOPHER 2083 GRAPEVINE RD $318.57
14699 218-00 15 061.00 JORDAN JAMES H 1124 CENTRAL AVE $132.90
14700 228-00 06 025.00 JORDAN JAMES H 840 21ST ST E $198.83
14701 218-00 13 028.00 JORDAN JAMES H 814 18TH ST E $71.47
14702 228-00 06 026.00 JORDAN JAMES H 842 21ST ST E $565.10
14708 218-00 11 057.00 JORDEN JAMES 1204 WALNUT ST S $257.84
14859 163-06 00 060.1M KAYLOR KEITH 28 IDLEWILD SUBD $222.17
14877 033-00 00 060.00 KEEL PHILIP L HEIRS 3715 GRACEY HERNDON RD $952.91
14883 138-00 00 073.00 KEELING THOMAS S & ANGELA 3120 GOSPEL OF PEACE RD $276.86
14944 233-00 03 001.00 KEITH MILBURN C JR COUNTRY CLUB LN $71.47
15015 228-00 07 027.00 KENDRICK GEORGIA 1919 BEACH ST $46.89
15019 219-00 04 008.00 KENDRICK REUBEN 615 CYPRESS ST $46.89
15020 219-00 04 007.00 KENDRICK REUBEN 613 CYPRESS ST $46.89
15023 074-00 00 006.00 KENDRICK WILLIAM L JR BODDIE RD $81.61
15054 224-00 03 018.00 KENNEDY RUBY P 1706 MCKEE ST $40.75
15143 220-00 03 061.00 KIDD LONNIE & CHARLENE BARNETT 709 HAYES ST $40.75
15204 218-00 15 063.00 KIMBROUGH CATHERINE HEIRS 1118 CENTRAL AVE $34.57
15293 177-04 00 057.00 KING RITHA J 101 HAIL AVE $46.89
15338 117-02 00 017.00 KIRBY NINA J 7580 MADISONVILLE RD $116.68
15485 064-00 00 076.00T KNIGHT JUSTIN CLARK STORE SINKING FORK RD $151.72



15519 228-00 06 029.00 KNOTT CECIL 321 OLD CLARKSVILLE PK $22.29
15562 119-01 00 044.00 KOZAC BETTY J ESTATE 3525 MADISONVILLE RD $707.07
15566 145-02 00 028.L14 KRAEMER BRIAN D 14 CARTERS MHP $276.67
15701 177-03 00 021.00 LACY BUD FAIRVIEW RD $188.99
15715 177-01 00 021.00 LACY MATTIE JACKSON ST $196.97
15716 177-00 00 016.00 LACY MATTIE DEWEY ST OFF $188.99
15721 220-00 05 013.00 LACY RHONDA A 1019 HAYES ST $34.57
15722 220-00 05 048.00 LACY RHONDA A 1124 HOWELL ST $59.17
15723 228-00 08 079.00 LACY RHONDA A 1927 MCHENRY ST $46.89
15730 228-00 06 062.00 LADD BESSIE R WOODMILL RD $22.29
15733 228-00 07 032.00 LADD ERNEST D ESTATE 1929 BEACH ST $19.83
15734 228-00 08 045.00 LADD ERNEST D ESTATE & MICHAEL W ESTATE & KIRKPATRICK ST $34.57
15750 235-00 05 073.01 LADD RAYMOND & AIMEE S BAHAMA DR $163.65
15751 146-01 00 001.00 LADD ROBERT E FT CAMPBELL BLVD $1,402.16
15752 163-04 00 015.00 LADD ROBERT E GOOD HOPE CEMETERY RD $357.38
15753 162-00 00 032.00 LADD ROBERT E GOOD HOPE CEMETERY RD $222.17
15754 218-00 04 009.00 LADD ROBERT E 307 14TH ST E $40.75
15755 074-00 00 018.00 LADD ROBERT E DARNELL RD $98.97
15756 035-00 00 021.00 LADD ROBERT E COX MILL RD $1,025.04
15757 109-00 00 004.00 LADD ROBERT E BELL STATION SPUR $690.97
15762 218-00 06 001.00 LADSON CHARLES & ANTONIO M JESSE 500 9TH ST E $722.90
15766 177-04 00 104.00 LAFFERTY MARIE HOBSON ST $234.46
15829 065-00 00 033.00 LAMIRANDE JAMIE L 4495 HARMONY GROVE RD $1,936.20
15857 222-00 05 007.00 LANCASTER DAVID M HEIRS 2116 BUTLER RD $121.25
15879 248-00 02 038.00 LANCASTER JONATHAN D & ELYSIA 1112 BLACK OAK LN $3,243.43
15949 252-00 01 118.00 LANE-MOREHEAD MELISSA 165 MCPHERSON AVE N $380.75
15986 252-00 02 105.00 LARA-OBLITAS JOHNNY A 103 ONEAL AVE N $71.47
15987 223-00 01 009.00 LARA-OBLITAS JOHNNY A 1535 7TH ST E $179.79
15988 220-00 03 023.00 LARA-OBLITAS JOHNNY A 812 YOUNGLOVE ST $132.90
15989 252-00 02 104.00 LARA-OBLITAS JOHNNY A 712 1ST ST W $169.79
16006 224-00 03 006.00 LARKIN WILLIAM 1500 MCKEE ST $22.29
16019 127-00 00 015.1B LARSON HOWARD E II 101 AUBURN ST $9,391.59
16042 094-03 00 014.00 LATHAM MARY K MANNINGTON LOOP $116.99



16065 225-00 02 016.00 LAWN CUTTERS EQUIPMENT LLC 1121 SKYLINE DR $18,449.16
16081 218-00 05 051.00 LAWSON MAE 1907 HOPPER CT $34.57
16120 220-00 01 044.00 LEAVELL DENNIS & CAROLYN 710 BRADSHAW ST $28.44
16126 219-00 05 020.00 LEAVELL JOHN 310 FAULKNER ST $22.29
16135 177-03 00 040.00 LEAVELL MOLLIE ROSETOWN RD $196.97
16136 220-00 02 101.00 LEAVELL NANCY GAINSVILLE $33.97
16145 224-00 03 098.00 LEAVELL SUDIE 1305 19TH ST E $40.75
16168 145-01 00 001.L49 LEE BERNARD 554 THOMPSONVILLE LN $220.35
16199 096-02 00 001.00 LEE JUNE B OLD MADISONVILLE RD S $194.21
16260 222-00 01 022.00 LEGETTE OLLIE M 2035 ANNIE MACK RD $510.41
16353 208-00 04 010.00 LEWIS DAPHNE N 705 PINERIDGE DR $1,671.35
16355 218-00 12 029.00 LEWIS DAVID N ESTATE 818 STANLEY ST $350.01
16357 219-00 05 033.00 LEWIS DELORES 415 FAULKNER ST $132.90
16364 216-00 01 012.00 LEWIS GLADYS 124 BROOKS VILLAGE $21.98
16396 229-00 01 004.00 LEWIS SHAIN 405 FAIRVIEW DR $818.25
16408 223-00 04 012.L284 LIBERTY EARNEST 601 ANNETTE CT $71.47
16442 223-00 04 012.L93 LILLY TIM & APRIL 218 HOUSTON DR $46.89
16458 220-00 03 115.00 LINDSAY ARLENA M 802 2ND ST E $19.59
16481 223-00 04 012.L298 LIPSCOMB RORY 615 ANNETTE CT $110.79
16558 153-00 00 029.01 LIVINGSTON PHILLIP & JUDY K 8485 GREENVILLE RD $90.50
16563 118-00 00 044.01 LIVINGSTON WILLIAM J 5675 MADISONVILLE RD $540.39
16631 218-00 04 116.00 LOGSDON SHERRY & MICHAEL 209 BRYAN ST $46.89
16648 228-00 08 044.00 LONG GAITHER KIRKPATRICK ST $22.29
16649 228-00 08 048.00 LONG GAITHER & JOSEPH KIRKPATRICK ST $22.29
16744 033-00 00 064.00 LOVE PAUL & REBECCA GRACEY HERNDON RD $170.39
16773 224-00 04 028.00 LOVING GEORGE H SR EST 313 MCGOWAN ST $22.29
16774 228-00 06 038.00 LOVING GEORGE H SR EST 2209 PARRISH PL $132.90
16998 218-00 14 064.00 MACK MARILYN 19TH ST E $40.75
17077 224-00 06 026.00 MAJOR ROSA B EST MILL RD $25.99
17082 170-01 00 016.00 MAJORS AVIS 12160 GREENVILLE RD N $645.60
17124 167-00 00 034.00 MANIRE GILBERT R HEIRS GREENVILLE RD N $121.25
17141 228-00 06 047.00 MANN HERSCHEL EVANS ST $33.97
17146 158-00 00 052.00 MANN SANDRA 6990 PEMBROKE RD $991.71



17174 218-00 13 024.00 MANNING LADONNA 826 18TH ST E $40.75
17354 209-00 01 104.00 MARTIN KELLY D 1402 ARDEN PL $442.21
17355 218-00 02 029.00 MARTIN KELLY D 1811 VIRGINIA ST S $565.10
17356 218-00 05 065.00 MARTIN KELLY D 309 18TH ST E $749.49
17357 252-00 02 002.00 MARTIN KELLY D & CRAIG T QUISENBERRY 162 MCPHERSON AVE N $260.29
17360 224-00 02 020.00 MARTIN LIZA 1308 SHARPE ST $22.29
17369 218-00 15 060.00 MARTIN O V 1126 CENTRAL AVE $34.57
17412 218-00 13 078.00 MARTINEZ JUAN R 815 MAPLE CT $132.90
17433 208-00 03 047.00 MASHBURN GLENN & EDNA 120 LANCASTER DR $503.65
17462 228-00 08 155.00 MASON RICKEY & SAM TAGGART CENTER ST $22.29
17468 220-00 04 074.00 MASON TIFFANY HAYES ST $34.57
17479 218-00 10 055.00 MASSIE D F 209 MECHANIC ST $32.12
17481 228-00 09 004.00 MASSIE J D DURRETT AVE $22.29
17522 223-00 04 012.L238 MATHENIA TYLER 5008 MICHELE CT $136.60
17543 119-04 00 006.02 MATHIS JEFFERY & NIKKI 1215 LAKE MORRIS RD $3,879.03
17561 224-00 01 047.00 MATLOCK CATHERINE 802 GRAY ST $34.57
17562 177-03 00 058.00 MATLOCK FANNIE UNION CEMETERY RD $188.99
17566 252-00 03 034.00 MATLOCK JOHN F 202 ONEAL AVE S $71.47
17568 219-00 04 011.00 MATLOCK LUCY HEIRS 623 CYPRESS ST $83.75
17569 228-00 08 029.00 MATLOCK LUCY HEIRS 19TH ST E $22.29
17574 177-04 00 118.00 MATLOCK WILLIE SPRING ST $185.30
17647 228-00 06 015.00 MAYES LILLIAN 905 KENNEDY ST $22.29
17663 096-03 00 084.01 MAYPRAY ANNETTE 233 RABBIT RIDGE RD $317.11
17702 222-00 06 027.00 MCCAIN ROSEMARY 209 WOODBINE ST $90.50
17715 220-00 05 071.00 MCCAULEY ED 911 HOWELL ST $32.12
17716 217-00 04 101.00 MCCAULEY ROBERTA & RUBY HASKINS 210 CLAY ST S $40.75
17727 211-00 02 073.00 MCCOMBS DORIS E 1018 ROSE DR $54.87
17736 223-00 04 012.L340 MCCOOK JAMES & DEBBIE DUNNING 404 TODD DR $54.87
17741 212-00 02 026.00 MCCORD FAMILY TRUST THE SANDERSON DR $96.05
17742 212-00 02 025.00 MCCORD FAMILY TRUST THE SANDERSON DR $83.75
17783 101-00 00 036.11 MCCRAW JAMES T 160 SPAIN LN $694.78
17788 220-00 03 055.00 MCCRAY JOYCE D 712 HAYES ST $46.89
17790 177-03 00 010.00 MCCRUTCHINGS MAMIE NICHOLS RD $188.99



17868 035-00 00 004.00 MCGEE AFISHA M NEWSTEAD RD $260.77
17872 217-00 03 033.00 MCGEE COLUMBUS 106 CLAY ST N $22.29
17897 228-00 06 044.00 MCGEE TERRY L 2202 PARRISH PL $257.84
17901 222-00 06 064.1M MCGHEE DEBBIE 308 WOODBINE ST $139.67
17914 223-00 04 012.L231 MCGLONE ELIZABETH 5003 MICHELE CT $137.86
17918 228-00 07 035.00 MCGOWAN ELIZABETH 1009 POSTON AVE $22.29
17969 096-03 00 045.00 MCINTOSH JOHN 114 MADISONVILLE RD S $169.10
17970 252-00 06 066.00 MCINTOSH JOHN W 1409 CHERRY ST $40.75
17973 113-00 00 047.00 MCINTOSH WALTER EST GRAPEVINE RD $184.53
17992 220-00 05 015.00 MCKEE EDGAR 1025 HAYES ST $46.89
17993 228-00 06 049.00 MCKEE EDGAR NAGEL ST $33.97
17994 220-00 03 109.00 MCKEE GEORGE A 834 2ND ST E $19.23
18000 146-04 00 213.00 MCKEE PATRICK J 1067 SHADOW RIDGE AVE $1,340.71
18054 163-05 00 199.00 MCKINZIE RONNIE 1004 BUSH AVE $1,474.67
18059 100-01 00 057.00 MCKNIGHT BENNIE HEIRS 4628 MADISONVILLE RD $184.68
18060 221-00 01 013.00 MCKNIGHT BENNIE HEIRS 2910 BUTLER RD $584.16
18073 224-00 04 027.00 MCKNIGHT LAWRENCE E 311 MCGOWAN ST $59.17
18085 004-00 00 002.02 MCKNIGHT MICHAEL J & ASHLEY L LAKE BESHEAR RD $366.50
18155 068-01 00 020.00 MCREYNOLDS PAUL H NEWSTEAD RD $92.90
18156 068-01 00 019.00 MCREYNOLDS PAUL H NEWSTEAD RD $102.78
18169 090-00 00 030.00 MCVEA ROSIA HEIRS 11916 PALMYRA RD $3,149.27
18244 178-00 00 012.06 MEDARIS CARRIE 2965 MASON LN $689.25
18253 252-00 04 031.00 MEDLEY BEN 506 ANDERSON ST $53.03
18288 218-00 15 055.00 MENIFEE EDDIE C 1409 JONES ST $22.29
18289 218-00 15 057.00 MENIFEE EDDIE C JONES ST $71.47
18302 228-00 07 021.00 MERCER THELMA L EST 913 19TH ST E $356.15
18303 228-00 08 156.00 MERCER THELMA L EST 2000 CENTER ST $22.29
18337 118-00 00 039.00 MERRILL MIKE 5976 MADISONVILLE RD $1,452.52
18356 228-00 06 048.00 MERRIWEATHER LEWIS MILL RD $25.99
18360 220-00 04 058.00 MERRIWEATHER ROBERT 115 BOYD ST $71.47
18361 224-00 03 061.00 MERRIWEATHER SADIE 1804 POPLAR ST $22.29
18380 220-00 02 003.00 METCALFE HIRAM H VINE ST N $40.75
18403 254-00 01 002.00 MFC 3000 CALVIN LLC 3000 CALVIN DR $13,767.39



18425 217-00 04 031.00 MID SOUTH CAPITAL PARTNERS LP 153 VINE ST S $196.37
18509 228-00 08 077.00 MILLER DOROTHY 93 MCHENRY DR $22.29
18567 220-00 03 120.00 MILLER SANDRA W 722 2ND ST E $28.44
18568 192-01 00 016.00 MILLER SANDRA W JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY OFF $180.21
18585 101-02 00 057.00 MILLIGAN ROBERT A 235 VALLEY GREEN DR $4,270.37
18595 241-00 05 067.00 MIMMS ALICE 106 MOORELAND DR $899.06
18597 208-00 06 027.00 MIMMS NANNIE M 645 COLONETTE DR $54.87
18650 039-01 00 050.00 MITCHELL FREDRICK H ROARING SPRINGS RD $102.78
18729 167-00 00 006.01 MOERTL WILLIAM A JR APEX ORANGE GROVE RD $156.87
18752 223-00 04 012.L210 MOLLICOME JOE & TRACY 6016 JOHN MICHAEL DR $161.19
18789 166-00 00 017.01 MONTGOMERY BRANDON 744 APEX WHITE PLAINS RD $888.88
18804 163-03 00 188.00 MONTOYA ANTONIO 220 OKLAHOMA AVE $572.47
18805 163-03 00 187.00 MONTOYA ANTONIO & JESSICA 210 OKLAHOMA AVE $449.56
18847 218-00 13 069.00 MOORE DARRELL 1819 MAPLEWOOD ST $132.90
18879 222-00 01 024.00 MOORE ELISSA T 2030 ANNIE MACK RD $121.25
18900 220-00 01 006.00 MOORE KATIE 124 CAMPBELL ST N $22.29
18901 220-00 02 032.00 MOORE KERMIT ESTATE 215 COTTAGE ST $34.57
18915 151-00 00 042.01 MOORE MICHAEL 501 WADE RD $630.07
18925 068-01 00 008.00 MOORE RACHEL R NEWSTEAD RD $102.78
18930 224-00 03 064.00 MOORE SALLIE POPLAR ST $22.29
18968 163-03 00 195.00 MORALES YIMMI & SANDRA GALAN 195 OKLAHOMA AVE $5,089.58
18995 222-00 04 064.00 MORGAN JESSYE ESTATE 112 COLONEL DR $749.49
19029 252-00 03 077.00 MORGAN WILLIE & SANDRA 163 JESSUP AVE N $380.75
19075 216-00 01 006.00 MORRIS JOHN FAMILY TRUST BROOKS VILLAGE $22.29
19076 120-00 00 001.00 MORRIS JOHN FAMILY TRUST METCALFE LN $71.47
19077 216-00 01 005.00 MORRIS JOHN FAMILY TRUST 110 BROOKS VILLAGE $27.23
19078 138-00 00 081.00 MORRIS JOHN FAMILY TRUST 2990 GOSPEL OF PEACE RD $2,686.01
19106 022-00 00 005.01 MORRIS RONALD J  & CHRISTINA HOPKINS PARK RD $77.99
19142 119-03 00 008.00 MOSELEY MICHAEL W 2170 MADISONVILLE RD $321.73
19156 192-01 00 002.00 MOSLEY DORA & VERNELL MOSLEY EST & 10483 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY $295.91
19180 252-00 04 052.00 MOSS FAIRLEE 507 1ST ST W $40.75
19182 163-03 00 152.1M MOSS FRANK 105 ILLINOIS AVE $209.89
19183 163-03 00 152.00 MOSS FRANK S & CHRISTY L HOLLORAN ILLINOIS AVE $400.38



19191 224-00 03 094.00 MOSS LEWIS 125 SHORT CENTER ST $22.29
19208 228-00 08 001.00 MOSS WILL EST 1200 19TH ST E $22.29
19209 220-00 06 037.00 MOTEN LYDIA THOMPSON ST $34.57
19211 228-00 07 040.00 MOTLEY CHARLES A JR 1014 POSTON AVE $56.71
19212 217-00 04 054.00 MOTLEY CHARLES A JR 106 CAMPBELL ST S $132.90
19213 220-00 08 010.00 MOTLEY CHARLES L 1500 1ST ST E $132.90
19218 217-00 04 112.00 MOULDIN S D 117 CLAY ST S $35.57
19270 224-00 01 001.00 MUDD STEVEN M 1104 9TH ST E $442.21
19272 218-00 07 011.00 MUHAMMAD MATTHEW & MALCOLM 1813 WALNUT ST $196.37
19277 255-00 02 064.00 MULLEN ALFRED A 865 LINNETH LN $206.87
19298 177-04 00 023.01 MULLINS MARY C 310 MAIN ST S $443.42
19309 220-00 02 070.00 MUMFORD JAMES C 904 1ST ST E $319.29
19313 220-00 08 036.00 MUMFORD KATTIE ESTATE ROZELLE AVE $132.90
19318 257-00 01 070.00 MUMFORD ROY A 7052 FOREST PARK BLVD $506.11
19335 222-00 06 047.00 MURPHY BARBARA J 317 WOODBINE ST $198.83
19358 220-00 04 065.00 MURPHY TANDY & ELVIN & LILLIE M THOMAS HEIRS 1019 YOUNGLOVE ST $34.57
19376 026-00 00 001.1M MUSIC DARWIN 16680 BAINBRIDGE RD $227.72
19507 211-00 03 031.00 NARVIEZ CONNIE JO 110 BOXWOOD DR $116.32
19579 072-00 00 028.00 NEWBERRY JOHN & TONYA 10295 GRACEY HERNDON RD $1,059.72
19587 037-00 00 036.00 NEWELL JOHN W FLAT LICK LN OFF $116.68
19770 094-03 00 011.2M NORFLEET BOBBY 1429 MANNINGTON LOOP $110.83
19782 218-00 15 029.00 NORMAN ALICE 1401 COLLEGE ST $22.29
19784 217-00 03 056.00 NORMAN SALLIE 306 CRESCENT ST $22.29
19802 252-00 04 111.00 NORTHINGTON CHARLENE 511 2ND ST W $917.28
19810 095-00 00 058.1M NORTON FRIEDA ESTATE 14601 OLD MADISONVILLE RD $268.74
19811 232-00 02 057.00 NORTON JANE 3615 BAHAMA DR $196.37
19841 031-01 00 030.00 NUNN ETHA N 301 WILSON ST $116.32
19852 100-00 00 073.00 NWANGWA CHIEMEKA MADISONVILLE RD $98.50
20002 217-00 04 044.00 OLDHAM FRANKIE HEIRS 128 CAMPBELL ST S $53.03
20003 228-00 07 065.00 OLDHAM GLENN D BREATHITT ST $25.99
20011 220-00 08 018.00 OLGUIN ISMAEL & MARIA SOLANO 118 DADE LN $132.90
20012 220-00 08 043.00 OLGUIN ISMAEL & MARIA SOLANO 115 ROZELLE AVE $442.21
20016 208-00 01 004.00 OLIVER BILLY J JR 2202 PRINCETON RD $108.32



20099 042-00 00 024.00 ORTEN JOHNNY E DAWSON SPRINGS RD $138.11
20100 042-00 00 023.00 ORTEN JOHNNY E 17650 DAWSON SPRINGS RD $1,384.52
20124 228-00 08 176.00 OSBORNE JAMES & PEARL CHURCH ST $22.29
20130 252-00 04 030.00 OSBORNE MYRTLE 505 ANDERSON ST $46.89
20191 113-00 00 020.00 OVERTON JAMES 1147 GRAPEVINE RD $199.12
20214 220-00 05 066.00 OWEN DONYANCE M 166 MECHANIC ST $257.84
20289 047-00 00 002.00 OWENS WALTER K & IRA E III & VAN K & BOBBY T CLARK STORE SINKING FORK $235.32
20290 220-00 05 080.00 OWENS WALTER K & VAN K 1019 HOWELL ST $356.15
20421 177-03 00 063.00 PALMER BEULAH UNION CEMETERY RD $185.76
20455 217-00 04 191.00 PARK DREW 400 VIRGINIA ST S $1,241.16
20456 217-00 04 192.00 PARK DREW 207 4TH ST E $995.32
20469 094-01 00 006.00 PARKER DOUGLAS & BILLY MANNINGTON LOOP $104.73
20481 224-00 03 009.00 PARKER JOHN & CHARLEY MCKEE ST $33.97
20482 077-00 00 014.2M PARKER JOSHUA R 3060 EMPIRE RD $440.56
20488 082-00 00 049.00 PARKER LARRY W 6260 DAWSON SPRINGS RD $338.34
20500 000-00 00 000.00 PARKER ROBERT N JR NEED TO LOCATE $176.99
20505 077-00 00 014.00 PARKER RUBY E 3118 EMPIRE RD $116.87
20530 122-00 00 005.L3 PARKS DANIEL 3 YOAKUM CIR $173.00
20554 218-00 04 118.00 PARRISH ROBERT M L 1714 VIRGINIA ST S $71.47
20586 228-00 04 021.00 PATEL HEMA A 101 KELBY CT $2,347.36
20618 163-00 00 027.00 PATRICK ROGER L CARTER RD $295.91
20619 163-00 00 026.00 PATRICK ROGER L CARTER RD $295.91
20626 037-00 00 030.00 PATTERSON DRUSCILLA A ESTATE FLAT LICK LN $235.56
20701 224-00 02 008.00 PAYNE WALTER EST 1204 SHARPE ST $33.97
20702 220-00 05 026.00 PAYNE WALTER EST 1218 HAYES ST $83.75
20703 252-00 04 026.00 PAYNE WALTER EST 112 LONG ALLEY $34.57
20704 220-00 03 042.00 PAYNE WILLIE EST 823 YOUNGLOVE ST $18.60
20715 228-00 08 159.00 PEACHER JIMMIE II 59 WINFREE ADD $22.29
20716 177-03 00 043.00 PEACHER NELSON ROSETOWN RD $188.99
20730 224-00 06 000.01 PEASE THELMA L H DURRETT AVE $33.97
20774 224-00 03 028.00 PENDLETON CYNTHIA 1207 CENTRAL AVE $21.98
20775 224-00 03 029.00 PENDLETON CYNTHIA 1205 CENTRAL AVE $22.29
20776 119-05 00 006.00 PENDLETON CYNTHIA & LEONARD 4415 PROSPERITY LN $90.50



20788 219-00 05 047.00 PENDLETON LEONARD 2210 STARLING ST $96.05
20791 219-00 05 052.00 PENDLETON MICHAEL 2214 CANTON ST $233.25
20826 252-00 01 063.00 PENNYRILE INVESTMENT GROUP LLC 918 1ST ST W $626.57
20827 155-00 00 029.00 PENNYRILE INVESTMENT GROUP LLC 5315 BUTLER RD $1,014.37
20901 220-00 08 033.00 PEREZ-ALVARADO ELVIRA N GREENVILLE RD $46.89
20907 218-00 08 012.00 PERKINS JAMES 1301 COLEMAN ST $34.57
20910 220-00 04 053.00 PERKINS ROSE M 925 YOUNGLOVE ST $24.75
20950 217-00 04 139.00 PERRYMAN ROGER ESTATE 400 LIBERTY ST S $40.75
20967 224-00 03 062.00 PETERSON JAMES R 1802 POPLAR ST $28.44
20970 253-00 02 109.00 PETERSON LEROY V & SHIRLEY 103 DOGWOOD DR $487.06
21006 218-00 15 065.00 PETTUS DOMITA 1108 CENTRAL AVE $34.57
21008 222-00 04 046.00 PETTUS JOHN T 1700 1ST ST EXT E $356.15
21062 177-04 00 010.00 PHILLIPS JOHN M 443 MAIN ST S $1,291.52
21067 220-00 04 040.00 PHILLIPS MARK J 928 YOUNGLOVE ST $22.29
21123 222-00 04 076.00 PIERRE JAMES & TOMYOY TREA & VILMA 1900 1ST ST EXT $1,259.64
21126 163-03 00 265.00 PIERSON LILLIAN J ESTATE 123 BEEL SUBD $369.67
21247 220-00 05 060.00 POE RUTH 1000 HOWELL ST $22.29
21258 228-00 06 043.00 POINDEXTER JOHN 2204 PARRISH PL $257.84
21259 232-00 02 005.00 POINDEXTER JOSEPH JR 143 HOLIDAY PK $19.23
21261 228-00 06 039.00 POINDEXTER MARION A PARRISH PL $71.47
21286 217-00 03 070.00 POLITE MARY 111 CRESCENT ST $22.29
21375 252-00 03 033.00 POSTON CHARLES 613 2ND ST W $71.47
21493 219-00 03 029.00 PPOOL ANDREA & CLARK D 605 STEWART ST $28.44
21494 224-00 03 129.00 PPOOL ANDREA & CLARK D 1215 SHARPE ST $40.75
21497 064-00 00 037.00 PPOOL LAREY E POOL NANNY RD $94.19
21581 228-00 08 118.00 PRINCE KENNETH L 1415 19TH ST E $257.84
21582 224-00 03 060.00 PRINCE KENNETH L 1416 19TH ST E $120.63
21613 223-00 04 012.L204 PROVOST MEGAN 6010 JOHN MICHEAL DR $100.97
21615 220-00 01 012.00 PRUDHOMME VIVIAN V 148 CAMPBELL ST N $28.44
21651 220-00 01 031.00 PUCKER EDITH B 735 DUPUY ST $46.89
21655 117-03 00 005.00 PUCKETT DOUGLAS A 6965 MADISONVILLE RD $507.30
21714 224-00 01 017.00 PYBAS RUTH W 9TH ST E $71.47
21745 146-02 00 006.01 QUALITY SEAFOOD INC FT CAMPBELL BLVD $295.91



21750 218-00 13 053.00 QUARLES BEVERLY R 1814 WALNUT ST $54.87
21762 218-00 13 068.00 QUARLES GEORGE W 1817 MAPLEWOOD ST $108.32
21763 228-00 06 050.00 QUARLES GILLIE G JR 2203 NAGEL $28.44
21768 220-00 06 091.00 QUARLES JUANITA L MECHANIC ST $34.57
21769 177-04 00 059.00 QUARLES JUANITA L HAILES AVE $176.06
21779 065-00 00 002.1M QUARLES MISTY 1280 CLARK STORE SINKING FORK RD $301.46
21780 208-00 02 004.00 QUARLES OLLIE G 2130 DAWSON SPRINGS RD $196.37
21786 177-04 00 145.00 QUARLES SHEILA DEWEY ST $179.18
21787 177-04 00 144.00 QUARLES SHEILA DEWEY ST $179.18
21793 177-04 00 047.00 QUARLES WILLIAM C 340 JACKSON ST $191.44
21839 177-04 00 125.00 RADFORD AMANDA EST CITY DUMP RD $176.20
21842 228-00 07 005.00 RADFORD CARLA S 811 19TH ST E $196.37
21846 224-00 03 080.00 RADFORD CLARA TATE ST $71.47
21849 224-00 03 020.00 RADFORD FRANK J 1617 MCKEE ST $132.90
21856 220-00 01 055.00 RADFORD LOUIS 111 WILLIAMS ST $22.29
21863 220-00 03 081.00 RADFORD TERRY HEIRS 802 HOWELL ST $34.57
21918 223-00 01 017.00 RAMEY MATTHEW E 1707 7TH ST E $1,056.75
21919 218-00 15 035.00 RAMEY OSCAR C JR 1400 JONES ST $25.99
21925 224-00 03 037.00 RAMIREZ JAIME R 1718 JONES ST $958.44
21980 177-04 00 108.00 RAWLINGS GEORGE EST DEWEY ST $182.83
21981 177-04 00 121.00 RAWLINGS GEORGE EST SPRING ST $182.83
21995 140-02 00 015.00 RAY ARMOUS CASKY LN $177.92
22000 222-00 01 017.00 RAY FANNIE O 2025 GREENVILLE RD $461.25
22003 177-03 00 011.01 RAY JAMES 280 NICHOLS RD $173.00
22068 163-06 00 022.00 REDA STEVE 30 IDLEWILD SUBD $2,992.22
22070 220-00 04 052.00 REDD JACQUES 919 YOUNGLOVE ST $132.90
22072 220-00 04 051.00 REDD JACQUES 915 YOUNGLOVE ST $497.18
22074 220-00 04 050.00 REDD JACQUES 909 YOUNGLOVE ST $28.44
22075 219-00 05 025.00 REDD JAMES H 410 FAULKNER ST $34.57
22083 218-00 14 067.00 REDD MOSE ESTATE 1102 19TH ST E $22.29
22129 228-00 08 043.00 REED SOLOMON DURRETT AVE $22.29
22138 219-00 04 023.00 REESE JOE 639 CYPRESS ST $41.93
22152 220-00 03 069.00 REEVES ROBERT A 817 HAYES ST $22.29



22182 225-00 05 041.00 RENDER JOHN L 405 LUCKY DEBONAIR DR $153.20
22194 223-00 04 012.L316 RENEER ROSE 600 ANNETTE CT $96.05
22196 144-00 00 013.00 RENFROW TAYLOR O 1730 ELMO RD $1,340.71
22286 218-00 15 043.00 RICHARDSON MCKINLEY 1208 CENTRAL AVE $22.29
22287 218-00 15 042.00 RICHARDSON MCKINLEY 1411 MCKEE ST $40.75
22322 162-00 00 027.04 RIDDLE KIMBERLY 2801 WALTER GARRETT LN $1,832.36
22327 218-00 04 083.00 RIDDLE TARA R 216 BRYAN ST $132.90
22387 218-00 01 033.00 RITTENBERRY GAY NELL 1723 MAIN ST S $3,129.73
22420 123-02 00 017.01 RJ WILLIAMS INC SHEFFIELD DOWNS BLVD $46.89
22441 138-00 00 085.11 ROBERSON NINA S 3040 BUTLER RD $362.92
22511 122-00 00 002.02 ROBERTSON DUSTIN & JESSICA 704 SULLIVAN LN $1,153.16
22521 167-00 00 032.00 ROBERTSON POLIE EST GREENVILLE RD N $99.13
22522 208-00 04 045.00 ROBERTSON RUTH 112 HOLLEY ST $319.29
22543 096-03 00 082.00 ROBINSON JAMES RABBIT RIDGE RD $133.95
22562 220-00 01 072.00 ROBINSON ROZETA & CHRISTIANA MOORE 109 VINE ST N $270.13
22582 135-00 00 069.00 ROCK GARRY 7331 JOHNSON MILL RD $955.23
22652 220-00 02 033.00 ROGERS BYRON COTTAGE ST $34.57
22702 218-00 14 071.00 ROGERS PEARL 1816 BROAD ST $34.57
22724 038-00 00 022.00 ROGERS WILLIAM J & JULIE 415 OLD HOPKINSVILLE RD $1,260.20
22729 122-00 00 005.L43 ROLAND THERESA 43 YOAKUM CIR $326.66
22741 145-01 00 001.L55 ROMERO ELENA 554 THOMPSONVILLE LN $259.05
22766 211-00 02 057.00 ROSE ACRES NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOC ROSE ACRES PARK $37.64
22793 177-01 00 124.01 ROSS BRAD T 228 NASHVILLE ST W $2,508.36
22802 224-00 01 042.00 ROSS JARVIS O 1302 CATES ST $34.57
22888 220-00 06 055.00 ROWLAND JANNIE L 910 4TH ST E $19.23
22965 224-00 06 024.00 RUSSELL CATHYNE M MILL RD $33.97
22981 023-00 00 035.00 RUSSELL LAND ACCT DAWSON SPRINGS RD OFF $201.30
23026 171-00 00 007.00 RUTLEDGE JENNIFER 10785 GREENVILLE RD $700.62
23162 227-00 02 011.00 SAMRAT HOLDINGS LLC 2910 FT CAMPBELL BLVD $43,723.37
23191 220-00 03 039.00 SANDERS FRANCES YOUNGLOVE ST $34.57
23219 031-01 00 112.00 SANDERS JUANITA RAILROAD ST S $98.37
23220 031-01 00 099.00 SANDERS JUANITA TOBACCO RD $82.40
23221 031-01 00 111.00 SANDERS JUANITA RAILROAD ST S $103.16



23222 031-01 00 114.00 SANDERS JUANITA RAILROAD ST S $82.40
23229 228-00 06 033.00 SANDERS NANNETTA 854 21ST ST E $565.10
23261 228-00 07 023.00 SANDERS WAYNE M 1909 BEACH ST $132.90
23326 218-00 14 017.00 SARGENT GEARLEE 1121 CENTRAL AVE $22.29
23331 220-00 03 094.00 SATCHER MARY A 146 VINE ST S $40.75
23434 163-05 00 368.00 SCHMIDT BRIAN C & JULIA J RICHARDS 434 PACIFIC AVE $1,463.62
23470 250-00 02 142.00 SCHRON TAMMY G 3413 JACKSON CT $1,118.25
23565 252-00 02 038.00 SEBISA ALABAMA PROPERTIES LLC 109 KENTUCKY AVE S $132.90
23567 177-00 00 017.00 SEBREE FANNIE B EST $176.97
23654 228-00 08 052.00 SHAMBLE WALTER T KIRKPATRICK ST $34.57
23656 220-00 03 058.00 SHAMBLE WALTER T 128 VINE ST S $59.17
23685 220-00 02 042.00 SHARBER AUBREY E COTTAGE ST $22.29
23689 096-03 00 095.00 SHARBER CHARLIE V EST RABBIT RIDGE RD $139.35
23692 140-01 00 021.00 SHARBER DONNA R & 165 NEW CASKY CHURCH RD $132.90
23763 251-00 04 048.00 SHAW LINDA S 534 WOOLDRIDGE RD S $970.74
23768 151-00 00 041.01 SHAW SHAUN P SR 631 WADE RD $1,684.52
23796 133-00 00 010.2M SHELNUTT BONNIE 11554 CROFTON MACEDONIA RD $155.29
23825 221-00 02 017.00 SHELTON ROBERTA 2601 BUTLER RD $90.50
23832 072-01 00 014.00 SHEMWELL BRIAN & ERIC GRACEY HERNDON RD OFF $77.60
23833 228-00 08 080.00 SHEMWELL BRIAN & ERIC MCHENRY DR $22.29
23886 218-00 05 037.00 SHIER SHAWN 1919 KIRKMAN SQ $108.32
23909 223-00 04 012.L31 SHIRLEY ROGER 2021 SHEENA AVE $40.75
23949 031-01 00 057.00 SHREVES BOBBIE 211 MAIN ST E $210.97
23953 193-00 00 035.00 SHULL KENNETH 7 JEFF DAVIS ACRES $238.16
23984 100-02 00 029.04 SILFIES LUCAS 4890 DAWSON SPRINGS RD $1,690.39
23994 220-00 08 029.00 SILVIS MICHAEL 1955 GRIMES LN $196.37
24008 208-00 06 007.00 SIMMONS DEWEY 611 COLONETTE DR $46.89
24029 163-03 00 191.00 SIMPKINS TIMOTHY 235 OKLAHOMA AVE $418.84
24047 253-00 03 009.00 SIMPSON OMIE J JR HEIRS 2719 RICHARD ST $749.49
24057 031-01 00 106.00 SIMS DENZIL RAILROAD ST S $78.36
24063 218-00 05 031.00 SIMS PEARL 1907 KIRKMAN SQ $28.44
24064 218-00 05 033.00 SIMS PEARL 1907 KIRKMAN SQ $28.44
24172 219-00 05 108.00 SKORPIL PAVEL 42 ROBIN RD $1,133.59



24173 219-00 01 004.00 SKORPIL PAVEL 304 NORTH DR $1,855.71
24204 224-00 03 096.00 SLAYTON VIRGINIA CENTER ST $34.57
24207 228-00 03 056.00 SLETTVETT FLOYD S ESTATE 24 WILLOW CT $28.44
24262 209-00 01 071.00 SMITH ARNOLD D 1402 LARCH PL $116.32
24283 096-01 00 045.01 SMITH BRETT L 140 PRINCETON ST W $624.41
24284 096-01 00 099.01 SMITH BRETT L 111 MAIN ST W $378.59
24292 252-00 04 113.00 SMITH CAROLYN J 507 2ND ST W $145.19
24362 163-05 00 144.00 SMITH JESSE J 651 ARTIC AVE $1,463.62
24367 222-00 03 016.00 SMITH JOHN F 445 CAVE ST $215.41
24434 220-00 06 009.00 SMITH REBA HERMAN & EDWARD & 2ND ST E $34.57
24435 220-00 06 008.00 SMITH REBA HERMAN & EDWARD & 200 BROWN ST $28.44
24447 222-00 06 034.00 SMITH SMITH BECTON & CUSHENBERRY 2602 BUTLER RD $891.44
24498 220-00 02 031.00 SMOOT LOU B ESTATE COTTAGE ST $19.23
24499 172-00 00 052.1M SMOOT TONY 8048 ROCKY RIDGE RD $190.83
24517 096-03 00 057.00 SNORTON CLAUDE JR OFF CIRCLE DR $136.38
24519 220-00 01 048.00 SNORTON CLAUDE JR 129 WILLIAMS ST $25.99
24555 163-03 00 154.00 SOLWOLD ROBERT P & 140 ARKANSAS AVE $572.47
24576 218-00 13 040.00 SOUTH WALTER E JR 821 18TH ST E $132.90
24578 220-00 05 056.00 SOUTHALL JOHN JR HOWELL ST $60.39
24582 218-00 15 037.00 SOUTHEASTERN DISPLAYS SHARPE ST $28.44
24753 232-00 02 007.00 SPAULDING ROBERT 3506 BAHAMA DR $196.37
24823 208-00 02 032.00 SPURLIN CARL E SR & DELORES A 545 HIGHPOINT DR $933.86
24868 218-00 07 014.00 STAFFORD JAMES D III 1901 WALNUT ST S $1,904.89
24920 117-00 00 026.2M STALLONS MICHAEL R 1310 DOGWOOD KELLY RD $216.00
24954 221-00 02 001.00 STANFORD JOHN BUTLER RD $115.07
24962 117-02 00 057.00 STANLEY CLARA 7374 MADISONVILLE RD $323.71
25128 224-00 03 069.00 STEVENSON SABRINA 1217 18TH ST E $46.89
25183 218-00 05 034.00 STEWART SARAH 1914 KIRKMAN SQ $40.75
25184 218-00 05 036.00 STEWART SARAH 1918 KIRKMAN SQ $33.97
25216 171-00 00 005.1M STINSON LINDA 10865 GREENVILLE RD $143.60
25241 115-00 00 040.02 STOKES DAN E 10954 BOBBY STEWART RD $451.30
25243 205-00 00 006.01 STOKES DONNA & JONATHAN L EBENEZER OVIL RD $305.72
25250 223-00 04 012.L303 STOKES HAILEY 503 WESTERN HILLS BLVD $196.37



25271 192-00 00 044.1M STOKES TIMOTHY 9780 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY $234.46
25324 136-00 00 052.1M STOLTZFUS DAVID B 2945 WOODBURN HAY RD $151.97
25346 035-00 00 041.02 STOLTZFUS HENRY & DORA 14812 NEWSTEAD RD $3,149.27
25347 035-00 00 041.00 STOLTZFUS HENRY & DORA 14812 NEWSTEAD RD $1,555.22
25362 107-00 00 010.07 STOLTZFUS JACOB J & SYLVIA Z 3245 MILLER MILL RD $4,537.39
25431 228-00 09 042.00 STONER JORDON JR MILL RD $33.97
25553 257-00 01 075.00 SULLIVAN JANIE M 7606 GLENWOOD WAY $404.99
25558 122-00 00 002.03 SULLIVAN WILMA 706 SULLIVAN LN $1,832.36
25563 163-04 00 080.00 SUMMERS ALEXIS 112 GLEAVES LN $2,078.19
25610 217-00 04 074.00 SUTTON DEMOND 301 CAMPBELL ST $552.81
25612 216-00 02 017.00 SUTTON DEMOND MOORES DR $105.86
25614 177-04 00 022.00 SUTTON DEMOND OFF MAIN ST S $179.18
25615 216-00 02 021.00 SUTTON DEMOND MOORES DR $107.54
25616 216-00 02 019.00 SUTTON DEMOND 587 MOORES DR $133.53
25617 252-00 06 037.00 SUTTON DEMOND 312 13TH ST W $196.37
25625 138-00 00 071.2M SUTTON LORIE 3025 GOSPEL OF PEACE RD $90.50
25643 228-00 08 056.00 SWAFFORD ALBERTA & MARY R DUREN KIRKPATRICK ST $34.57
25650 145-01 00 026.00 SWAIN ROBERT 15153 FT CAMPBELL BLVD $3,245.87
25679 163-05 00 149.00 SWICEGOOD DEBRA J 661 ARTIC AVE $764.82
25689 163-03 00 186.1M SYDNOR WANDA 200 OKLAHOMA AVE $295.91
25743 218-00 10 038.00 TALLEY MIGUEL D & LOVERNE FORMAN 722 4TH ST E $319.29
25749 224-00 03 063.00 TANDY ANNIE M 1800 POPLAR ST $29.18
25752 228-00 08 175.00 TANDY JUANITA 19TH ST E $22.29
25753 220-00 04 011.00 TANDY JURLEAN 948 YOUNGLOVE ST $71.47
25760 223-00 04 012.L273 TANNER JEANNIE 531 WESTERN HILLS BLVD $108.32
25774 217-00 04 051.00 TATUM BIRDIE L 112 CAMPBELL ST S $46.89
25804 023-00 00 026.01 TAX EASE LIEN INVESTMENTS 1 LLC DAWSON SPRINGS RD $228.50
25817 177-04 00 078.00 TAYLOR CHARLIE W HAILES AVE $192.19
25820 218-00 13 085.00 TAYLOR DENISE D & EDITH FORROW 1808 MAPLEWOOD ST $331.57
25822 224-00 04 047.00 TAYLOR ELIZABETH 1 NASHVILLE RD $40.75
25837 177-04 00 045.00 TAYLOR JOHN W & JOHNNIE JACKSON ST $196.97
25842 217-00 03 018.00 TAYLOR MADIE 312 1ST ST E $40.75
25862 228-00 07 033.00 TAYLOR SHARON A 1931 BEACH ST $22.29



25935 217-00 01 075.00 THACKER ELIZABETH 129 SARAH AVE $40.75
25980 163-07 00 138.00 THE MCCORMICK GROUP RE LLC 109 OAK TREE DR $2,090.47
26003 227-00 02 018.00 THE SHOWBOX THEATER LLC 4000 FT CAMPBELL BLVD $30,740.59
26030 217-00 04 040.00 THOMAS BEVERLY ESTATE 608 2ND ST E $626.57
26096 223-00 04 012.L244 THOMAS MEGAN 5014 MICHELE CT $71.47
26129 043-00 00 022.00 THOMAS TAMMY 16597 DAWSON SPRINGS RD $364.51
26132 177-01 00 036.00 THOMAS TINA A 233 CHERRY ST E $357.38
26142 223-00 03 002.00 THOMAS WILLIE L HUBBARDSVILLE LN $33.97
26165 252-00 06 081.00 THOMPSON JOHN W 302 15TH ST W $995.32
26168 220-00 02 051.00 THOMPSON JOYCE A 104 COTTAGE ST $22.29
26169 220-00 03 098.00 THOMPSON JOYCE A 717 HOWELL ST $40.75
26170 220-00 02 050.00 THOMPSON JOYCE A 108 COTTAGE ST $39.50
26173 220-00 01 026.00 THOMPSON MARIE S DUPUY ST $22.29
26189 122-00 00 028.01 THOMPSON WILLIAM R & SANDRA C 2402 PEMBROKE RD $3,990.12
26219 100-01 00 093.1M TIDWELL DAVORA 4510 MT ZOAR LATHAM RD $768.54
26278 192-01 00 015.00 TOLIVER CORA B HEIRS 10644 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY $501.31
26317 217-00 04 110.00 TORBET TRAVIS C & MICHELLE R CLAY ST S $40.75
26318 217-00 04 109.00 TORBET TRAVIS C & MICHELLE R 109 CLAY ST S $22.29
26321 220-00 02 039.00 TORIAN CAROLINE 216 COTTAGE ST $28.44
26323 220-00 02 040.00 TORIAN CAROLINE 214 COTTAGE ST $40.75
26337 220-00 06 053.00 TORIAN VINCENT R 305 BROWN ST $319.29
26350 252-00 04 061.00 TORRES MIGUEL A 145 LONG ALLEY $59.17
26376 146-04 00 004.00 TRACKEY BRIAN STATELINE RD $179.18
26396 218-00 14 031.00 TRAVIS CASI & SHERRY BUSH & MANCEL 1702 COLLEGE ST $22.29
26416 208-00 06 004.00 TREY GILLILAND CONTRACTING LLC COLONETTE DR $114.50
26436 096-03 00 062.00 TRICE CORNELIA HEIRS CIRCLE DR $139.35
26438 218-00 15 041.00 TRICE JACQUELINE 1409 MCKEE ST $22.29
26471 042-00 00 032.00 TROTTER DANIEL D 18336 DAWSON SPRINGS RD $194.49
26472 043-00 00 024.01 TROTTER JACOB D 535 LEVI NORTH RD $568.51
26475 177-04 00 044.00 TROTTER OVILEE UNKNOWN $198.57
26493 218-00 12 031.00 TRUE GOSPEL CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST 1304 WALNUT ST $196.37
26515 117-02 00 055.00 TUCHEK-THEIS HEIDI 7370 MADISONVILLE RD $772.50
26516 228-00 08 122.00 TUCK DERRICK L 1910 POPLAR ST $798.66



26587 100-01 00 095.16 TURNER CHRISTOPHER R 12 ROSSFIELD EST $164.25
26650 101-00 00 003.01 TURNER PATRICIA & WILLIAM WILLIAMS BLOOMING GROVE RD $22.29
26712 222-00 03 018.1M U S BANK 393 CAVE ST $276.86
26726 222-00 01 032.00 UDONAGROUP LLC 2007 CARL SMITH RD $155.02
26844 163-06 00 196.00 VALENZUELA BRIAN L 1816 HARBOR DR $1,525.06
26886 138-00 00 085.04 VANDERBILT REAL ESTATE INV LLC BUTLER RD $430.52
26893 145-02 00 028.L19 VANDIVER BRIAN 9351 PEMBROKE OAK GROVE RD $199.24
26906 218-00 04 077.00 VANDIVER TIMOTHY T 1704 VIRGINIA ST S $503.65
26907 094-02 00 002.00 VANDIVER TIMOTHY T 2206 MANNINGTON LOOP $235.77
26908 215-00 01 015.00 VANDIVER TIMOTHY T 107 MAPLELAWN DR $503.65
26909 218-00 05 087.00 VANDIVER TIMOTHY T 1820 VIRGINIA ST S $472.93
26910 094-02 00 036.00 VANDIVER TIMOTHY T 1955 MANNINGTON LOOP $223.47
26911 228-00 01 059.00 VANDIVER TIMOTHY T 2121 CROCKETT ST $71.47
26912 094-02 00 047.00 VANDIVER TIMOTHY T MANNINGTON LOOP $248.04
26913 252-00 02 085.00 VANDIVER TIMOTHY T 124 KENTUCKY AVE S $196.37
26914 252-00 01 109.00 VANDIVER TIMOTHY T 147 MCPHERSON AVE N $442.21
26915 252-00 04 082.00 VANDIVER TIMOTHY T 201 ELM ST S $136.60
26916 094-03 00 004.00 VANDIVER TIMOTHY T 1655 MANNINGTON LOOP $321.80
26917 252-00 05 069.00 VANDIVER TIMOTHY T 721 HIPKINS ST $132.90
26918 252-00 02 035.00 VANDIVER TIMOTHY T 125 KENTUCKY AVE S $442.21
26948 140-01 00 014.00 VAUGHN ANNIE C NEW CASKY CHURCH RD $185.30
26957 113-00 00 023.3M VAUGHN PAMELA 1151 GRAPEVINE RD $298.68
27057 224-00 04 069.00 VIERRA ANTHONY F 1468 9TH ST E $503.65
27059 224-00 05 086.00 VIERRA PATRICIA A 1604 MOHAWK TR $565.10
27144 220-00 04 044.00 WADDELL BELL HEIRS 910 YOUNGLOVE ST $19.23
27147 218-00 11 038.00 WADDELL DONTE 1205 BROAD ST $34.57
27148 218-00 11 037.00 WADDELL DONTE 1203 BROAD ST $34.57
27150 222-00 02 019.00 WADDELL GORDON 1895 GREENVILLE RD $319.29
27189 163-05 00 122.00 WADKINS TANYA L 607 ARTIC AVE $1,156.32
27190 163-05 00 069.00 WADKINS TANYA L 314 ASHLEY ST $1,217.76
27191 146-02 00 016.00 WADKINS TANYA L 446 SIDELINE DR $1,340.71
27192 163-06 00 209.00 WADKINS TANYA L 1811 HARBOR DR $1,463.62
27205 224-00 03 056.00 WADLINGTON BERTHA EST 1806 PERRY ST $22.29



27209 228-00 08 031.00 WADLINGTON HUBERT HEIRS 19TH ST E $22.29
27264 096-00 00 062.1M WAGONER DANNY 1228 CROFTON DAWSON RD $151.16
27267 096-02 00 014.00 WAGONER JANICE M 229 COLLEGE ST $501.50
27291 252-00 04 018.00 WAKEFIELD MAYZELLE 128 JESSUP AVE N $132.90
27369 218-00 15 069.00 WALKER OLIVER N 1512 COLLEGE ST $22.29
27408 252-00 04 067.00 WALLACE PRINCE 404 2ND ST W $46.89
27413 068-01 00 007.00 WALLACE ROSANNA NEWSTEAD RD $102.78
27415 222-00 07 031.00 WALLACE SAMMY L 101 SHIPP ST $503.65
27416 220-00 04 022.00 WALLACE SAMMY L 1025 1ST ST E $71.47
27438 218-00 04 115.00 WALLS MARIANNA G 211 BRYAN ST $34.57
27439 208-00 02 031.00 WALLS WALTER 539 HIGHPOINT DR $380.75
27442 216-00 01 008.00 WALSH JAMES E JR & JOSEPH E 119 BROOKS VILLAGE $19.59
27443 218-00 13 102.00 WALSH JOSEPH & DAWN & JAMES BROAD ST $28.44
27453 140-01 00 009.00 WALTER MORTGAGE CO NEW CASKY CHURCH RD $283.62
27460 233-00 04 044.00 WALTON BETSY L 227 KEACHLAND DR $116.32
27471 223-00 04 012.L326 WALTZ EDITH 506 WESTERN HILLS BLVD $105.26
27500 138-01 00 019.00 WARFIELD KATHY 338 OTIS CIR W $90.50
27532 220-00 04 083.00 WASHINGTON INEZ HAYES ST $33.97
27540 224-00 04 000.00 WASHINGTON WALTER MCGOWAN ST $38.76
27553 200-00 00 001.03 WATERS JEFFERY S COAL CREEK RD $1,185.88
27582 224-00 06 022.00 WATKINS HUSTON 1906 MILL RD $22.29
27583 228-00 08 053.00 WATKINS IKE KIRKPATRICK ST $33.97
27584 228-00 07 036.00 WATKINS ISAAC 1017 POSTON AVE $132.90
27588 228-00 07 037.00 WATKINS JERRY 1019 POSTON AVE $71.47
27589 223-00 04 004.00 WATKINS JERRY JR 460 HUBBARDSVILLE LN $110.79
27599 220-00 02 129.00 WATKINS MARY MOAYON ST $40.75
27603 221-00 02 008.00 WATKINS ROBERT D SR BUTLER RD $115.07
27604 031-01 00 085.00 WATKINS SARA CROSS RD $77.60
27611 218-00 11 069.00 WATKINS VICTOR K 921 12TH ST E $257.84
27641 027-00 00 038.00 WATTS JERRY D 14773 BAINBRIDGE RD $605.72
27653 218-00 04 108.00 WB INVESTCO LLC 319 BRYAN ST $196.37
27773 223-00 04 012.L24 WEATHERFORD KRYSTAL 2014 SHEENA AVE $108.32
27775 219-00 05 050.00 WEATHERS MATTIE HEIRS 2220 CANTON ST $34.57



27789 196-00 00 017.00 WEAVER MARY A 1784 HOWARD DICKERSON RD $971.94
27808 208-00 02 094.00 WEBB WILBURN D 204 SANDERSON DR $1,056.75
27896 094-00 00 007.00 WELLS PAUL MANNINGTON $104.73
27981 224-00 04 029.00 WEST JAMES GANT ST $34.57
28041 217-00 01 088.00 WEST TRACEY R & KIMBERLY A REID 129 BASSETT ST $688.04
28069 096-01 00 220.00 WESTERN KY LAND CO LLC MILL ST E $59.17
28071 224-00 03 107.00 WESTERN MARIA ALLEN 19TH ST E $19.83
28097 063-00 00 004.00 WHEELER PAMELA 11915 DAWSON SPRINGS RD $131.31
28150 252-00 01 104.00 WHITE DORRIS E JR 125 MCPHERSON AVE N $71.47
28162 228-00 08 134.00 WHITE FANNIE M CENTER ST $22.29
28208 037-00 00 035.00 WHITE MARY J FLAT LICK LN OFF $178.55
28213 220-00 03 040.00 WHITE MOSES 809 YOUNGLOVE ST $22.29
28221 228-00 09 029.00 WHITE RICKY N 3004 RAYMOND BURSE CT $46.89
28230 218-00 04 088.00 WHITE SHATARA 308 BRYAN ST $233.25
28231 224-00 03 100.00 WHITE SHEILA P & DEONTA 1418 19TH ST E $737.19
28234 220-00 05 062.00 WHITE SHERRY 924 HOWELL ST $40.75
28304 173-00 00 034.00 WHITFIELD BOBBY HEIRS 8730 PILOT ROCK RD $787.57
28314 220-00 03 105.00 WHITLOCK DORIS J ESTATE 815 HOWELL ST $22.29
28315 220-00 06 078.00 WHITLOCK DORIS J ESTATE 510 BROWN ST $28.44
28316 219-00 07 017.00 WHITLOCK DORIS J ESTATE 326 EDMUNDS ST W $238.17
28318 031-00 00 033.00 WHITLOCK ESTHER B GRACEY SINKING FORK RD $71.47
28319 220-00 03 126.00 WHITLOCK EVA M 176 VINE ST $28.44
28333 031-01 00 101.00 WHITLOCK THOMAS E JR & CARLA M RAILROAD ST S $78.36
28384 146-03 00 031.00 WIESEDEPPE ROLF 85 TANDY LN $418.84
28385 146-01 00 055.00 WIESEMANN ANDREAS 113 WATERFORD DR $1,340.71
28418 224-00 04 061.00 WILEY GODFREY D & RANDALL L SR GANT ST $46.89
28420 228-00 06 060.00 WILEY GODFREY L & MARY A HERNDON 21ST ST E $257.84
28427 218-00 14 011.00 WILFORD EURA 1700 COLLEGE ST $22.29
28432 096-03 00 063.00 WILFORD VANESSA 231 CIRCLE DR $427.74
28484 211-00 03 064.00 WILLIAMS ANTHONY & YOLANDA 105 BOXWOOD DR $565.10
28489 220-00 04 046.00 WILLIAMS BERTHA K & NICOLE J 118 MECHANIC ST $19.23
28503 138-01 00 062.1M WILLIAMS DAVID & JENNIFER 3230 RUSSELLVILLE RD $164.25
28506 252-00 04 063.00 WILLIAMS DOUGLAS 508 2ND ST W $132.90



28510 177-03 00 060.00 WILLIAMS ELLEN EST UNION CEMETERY RD $181.01
28512 220-00 03 096.00 WILLIAMS EMMA EST 711 HOWELL ST $132.90
28537 220-00 02 030.00 WILLIAMS JAMES 1024 WOOD ST $257.84
28567 220-00 05 014.00 WILLIAMS MARTHA 1023 HAYES ST $96.05
28569 219-00 05 009.00 WILLIAMS MATTIE CYPRESS ST $34.57
28604 228-00 08 066.00 WILLIAMS SYLVIA KIRKPATRICK ST $22.29
28643 177-03 00 016.00 WILLIS BIRDIE NICHOLS RD $196.97
28651 202-00 00 024.00 WILLIS JAMES W 16685 GREENVILLE RD $955.23
28681 209-00 01 025.00 WILLS JESMUN A 1407 ASPEN DR $565.10
28694 257-00 01 093.00 WILSON ANTONIO 7012 FOREST PARK BLVD $928.33
28702 217-00 04 030.00 WILSON CORINNE 151 VINE ST S $28.44
28728 218-00 13 010.00 WILSON LAURA 901 CENTRAL AVE $503.65
28736 117-02 00 072.00 WILSON PERCY FINANCIAL CORP MADISONVILLE RD $102.78
28741 096-03 00 016.00 WILSON ROBERT 263 PRINCETON ST E $248.59
28766 228-00 08 163.00 WILSON YETTEKOV 2001 CHURCH ST $22.29
28835 220-00 05 039.00 WISDOM KEEANNA L 178 LEWIS ST $245.53
28836 220-00 05 030.00 WISE DAVID 1209 HAYES ST $33.97
28841 031-01 00 058.00 WITHERS GEORGE EST MAIN ST E $76.80
28842 031-01 00 063.00 WITHERS GEORGE EST MAIN ST E $98.37
28882 187-00 00 039.00 WOLFF MICHAEL GREENVILLE RD $225.22
28883 187-00 00 048.1M WOLFF MICHAEL 13530 GREENVILLE RD $344.67
28895 177-04 00 106.00 WOMACK QUILLIE JR & BETTY & EMMA QUARLES 104 DEWEY ST $295.91
28937 228-00 09 047.00 WOOD WILLIE MILTON ST $33.97
28958 094-01 00 018.00 WOODRUFF MARK MRS MANNINGTON LOOP OFF $146.51
28995 228-00 08 030.00 WORD LIZZIE M HEIRS 1205 19TH ST E $132.90
29025 211-00 01 044.L39 WORSHAM KELLY 39 WEST END MHP $40.75
29027 163-05 00 519.00 WRAY QUINTON M 230 GOLDEN POND AVE $2,184.70
29044 096-00 00 080.00 WRIGHT JACQUELINE 555 CROFTON DAWSON RD $175.29
29057 223-00 04 012.L311 WRIGHT RONNIE & GLEN 401 TODD DR $245.53
29074 229-00 06 009.00 WYATT CHIROPRACTIC 1102 21ST ST E $1,511.57
29077 252-00 01 108.00 WYATT DANNY H 145 MCPHERSON AVE N $319.29
29084 220-00 02 059.00 WYATT JANET 1008 1ST ST E $1,259.59
29198 163-05 00 193.00 YOHO LESLEY J 612 ARTIC AVE $1,082.58



29236 218-00 10 047.00 YOUNG JAMES 824 4TH ST E $40.75
29244 094-01 00 017.00 YOUNG JAMES L MANNINGTON LOOP OFF $182.06
29279 132-00 00 021.02 YOUNG MICHAEL & DIANNA CROFTON FIRE TOWER RD $163.95
29431 252-00 03 066.00 ZUNIGA ANA L & JESUS MAYORGA 129 JESSUP AVE N $294.70
29432 171-00 00 001.00 ZUNIGA ANA L & JESUS MAYORGA 11325 GREENVILLE RD $4,207.12
29433 171-00 00 001.01 ZUNIGA ANA L & JESUS MAYORGA GREENVILLE RD $454.80
29440 257-00 01 105.L161 LIKENS FELICIA 161 PINE ST $365.78
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